
Pic1 PersonnelRecordIDDateOfCount Isd District LastName FirstName MiddleName
293765 1437470 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOOVER PAMELA A

1205 1212982 12/1/2010 70 3100 WEED KEVIN R
1205 1212982 12/1/2010 70 3100 WEED KEVIN R
8885 1345724 12/1/2010 70 3100 WHITE TINA M
33094 1309001 12/1/2010 70 3100 MILLER CHAD W
33094 1309001 12/1/2010 70 3100 MILLER CHAD W

456268 1673420 12/1/2010 70 3100 TUMMEL RUSSEL L
44198 1212263 12/1/2010 70 3100 BAKER WENDY S

205752 1212343 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRINK DAWN S
331589 1437465 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAGEN ANNETTE J
269753 1345686 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEBOER SHELLY A
205779 1212515 12/1/2010 70 3100 GROENHEIDE SHARLENE R
44198 1212263 12/1/2010 70 3100 BAKER WENDY S
44200 1212284 12/1/2010 70 3100 ARNOLD TIMOTHY W
44201 1212287 12/1/2010 70 3100 FERRELL JODIE L
44202 1212289 12/1/2010 70 3100 BEHNKE MARK E
44203 1212294 12/1/2010 70 3100 BERENS ELLEN L
44205 1212306 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLOOD MATTHEW G
44206 1212307 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOCHENEK TERRY H

371222 1504505 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRUSH ANNE M
44206 1212307 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOCHENEK TERRY H
44207 1212310 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOERSMA MELODY
44209 1846461 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSCH LYNETTE S
44210 1212321 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSCH TANYA L
44211 1212324 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSMA DUANE A
44213 1212336 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRASCHLER DOUGLAS W
44214 1212353 12/1/2010 70 3100 BUURSMA RAY A

372776 1507692 12/1/2010 70 3100 MEPPELINK STEVEN J
44215 1212357 12/1/2010 70 3100 CAPEL VALERIE S
44216 1212358 12/1/2010 70 3100 CARLSON CLAUSENE C

524695 1876109 12/1/2010 70 3100 FOLKERT KEITH R
524695 1876109 12/1/2010 70 3100 FOLKERT KEITH R
205763 1212408 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEBOER MARY A
504067 1811040 12/1/2010 70 3100 SALE KIMBERLY J
205777 1212489 12/1/2010 70 3100 GENZINK SALLY B
44217 1212361 12/1/2010 70 3100 CARLSON COLIN J
44217 1212361 12/1/2010 70 3100 CARLSON COLIN J

426458 1640396 12/1/2010 70 3100 DETERS NANCY R
219195 1212371 12/1/2010 70 3100 COLE LUANN
44218 1212919 12/1/2010 70 3100 TRACY SARAH E

257695 1771991 12/1/2010 70 3100 MULDER DEBBIE J
205748 1212330 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOYD BRENDA J
44219 1212364 12/1/2010 70 3100 CHURCH KELLY K
44225 1212389 12/1/2010 70 3100 COVAL ANNETTE M
44227 1212399 12/1/2010 70 3100 CUSTER LAURIE L
44228 1212416 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEROOS KEVIN L



240631 1308667 12/1/2010 70 3100 LAMPEN SHERI L
44228 1212416 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEROOS KEVIN L
44230 1212410 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEGOOD KENNETH J
44231 1212427 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEKKER LAURA L

205771 1212449 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDING KATHIE A
44231 1212427 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEKKER LAURA L
44231 1212427 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEKKER LAURA L

331553 1437421 12/1/2010 70 3100 OLDEBEKKING RHONDA F
458921 1832833 12/1/2010 70 3100 FIERRO MELINDA S
44338 1681305 12/1/2010 70 3100 STEHLE TERRY R

205876 1212998 12/1/2010 70 3100 WIND KIMBERLY D
205793 1212569 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOFMEYER MARY E
205756 1212356 12/1/2010 70 3100 CALLEJAS ROBERT C
479398 1845786 12/1/2010 70 3100 POLAVIN BEN M
205758 1437380 12/1/2010 70 3100 COUNTERMAN JENNIFER L
44231 1212427 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEKKER LAURA L
44233 1212419 12/1/2010 70 3100 AUFDERHEIDE MARY E

331521 1437386 12/1/2010 70 3100 DYKEMA KATHY J
44234 1212432 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB AMY N
44234 1212432 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB AMY N
44234 1212432 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB AMY N
44237 1212452 12/1/2010 70 3100 NYKAMP SUSAN R
44239 1212467 12/1/2010 70 3100 FERGUSON BARBARA A

205778 1212507 12/1/2010 70 3100 GREVING KIMBERLY SUE
44240 1212469 12/1/2010 70 3100 FIELDS BETTYE JO

205868 1733721 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTON SHARON K
44241 1212473 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDEN TIFFANI A

205783 1733160 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAMBERG JAYNE E
293552 1437453 12/1/2010 70 3100 CARPENTER CAROL
44241 1212473 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDEN TIFFANI A

205755 1212352 12/1/2010 70 3100 BUSSCHER TIMOTHY D
44241 1212473 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDEN TIFFANI A
44242 1212480 12/1/2010 70 3100 GEERTS LESA M
44243 1507605 12/1/2010 70 3100 GELMI MICHAEL T
44244 1212492 12/1/2010 70 3100 GEUKES SARAH R
44247 1212502 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRABINSKI ANDREA J
44248 1212505 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRABINSKI BRIAN T
44248 1212505 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRABINSKI BRIAN T
44251 1212517 12/1/2010 70 3100 GROSE LAUREL D

205867 1212965 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTERS CHAD J
205817 1212676 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOHMAN LORI J
205817 1212676 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOHMAN LORI J
44252 1212525 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAGGERTY JR GERALD D
44197 1212261 12/1/2010 70 3100 AARDEMA STEVEN D

108865 1837905 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANBONN JOHN
44252 1212525 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAGGERTY JR GERALD D
44252 1212525 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAGGERTY JR GERALD D

332239 1733158 12/1/2010 70 3100 FREEMAN LINDA
44253 1212533 12/1/2010 70 3100 HARBOTTLE SANDRA L



287904 1597826 12/1/2010 70 3100 NABER CINDY L
205870 1212979 12/1/2010 70 3100 WEDEVEN MARY J
205870 1212979 12/1/2010 70 3100 WEDEVEN MARY J
44257 1212548 12/1/2010 70 3100 HERTZ BRENDA S
44258 1370923 12/1/2010 70 3100 HICKEY MELISSA M

205751 1212341 12/1/2010 70 3100 BREUKER DIANE
205781 1212521 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAGER SHARON F
44259 1212557 12/1/2010 70 3100 HICKOK STEVEN J
44260 1212422 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEWYS KATHRYN H
44261 1212567 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOFMAN RICHELLE L

479085 1733159 12/1/2010 70 3100 GROENHEIDE DARLA F
205767 1212437 12/1/2010 70 3100 DRIESENGA MARLA J
44264 1212583 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOUSENGA PEGGY L

256875 1328681 12/1/2010 70 3100 SPEET CINDY L
331529 1437394 12/1/2010 70 3100 STEINBURG RHONDA KAY
44267 1212595 12/1/2010 70 3100 RANDLE MICHELE D

205813 1212659 12/1/2010 70 3100 LAARMAN FAYE I
205768 1212442 12/1/2010 70 3100 DYKSTRA CATHY R
205815 1212667 12/1/2010 70 3100 LECHENET TERRY L
205861 1212927 12/1/2010 70 3100 UTTER LISA L
44268 1212435 12/1/2010 70 3100 DRENTEN JACQUELINE S
44269 1212597 12/1/2010 70 3100 JIPPING JILL R
44275 1212642 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOOPMAN JILLANE A
44276 1212644 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOOPS DENISE M

205834 1212795 12/1/2010 70 3100 RATKOWSKI ANN E
463589 1691065 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEBOER ALLEN L
460356 1683500 12/1/2010 70 3100 DYKSTRA CANDICE D
44278 1212648 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOTOWSKI KATHRYN E
44300 1212718 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOORE MILTON S

305916 1600796 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRONDYK CHARITY
205800 1212605 12/1/2010 70 3100 KAPENGA GAIL M
205764 1212414 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEJONGE VICKI J
24752 1811041 12/1/2010 70 3100 YATES EILEEN
20424 1875648 12/1/2010 70 3100 GINGERICH MARGARITA

524584 1875661 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOUDIE RACHEL
205830 1212769 12/1/2010 70 3100 PENNING MARY
44280 1212658 12/1/2010 70 3100 LAFLEUR LINDA M

329947 1434620 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDEWEGE KRISTI
44282 1212663 12/1/2010 70 3100 LANCASTER BRIAN A
44285 1212674 12/1/2010 70 3100 LEPO LISA M
44286 1212677 12/1/2010 70 3100 LONGSHORE MARGARET
44286 1212677 12/1/2010 70 3100 LONGSHORE MARGARET
44287 1212680 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOSIK ANDREW D
44287 1212680 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOSIK ANDREW D
6096 1640733 12/1/2010 70 3100 JOOSTBERNS DUANE J
44288 1212684 12/1/2010 70 3100 LUBBERS NANETTE S
44289 1212689 12/1/2010 70 3100 LUGTEN BLAINE A
44289 1212689 12/1/2010 70 3100 LUGTEN BLAINE A
44290 1212690 12/1/2010 70 3100 LUHMANN JEREMY L



410489 1733157 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSCH CINDY K
44291 1212693 12/1/2010 70 3100 MAXSON ROBIN B

331593 1437471 12/1/2010 70 3100 IMMINK ARLYNN J
44294 1212707 12/1/2010 70 3100 MILES BRIDGET J
44296 1212709 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOHR ALICE K
44301 1212723 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOREAU WILLIAM H
44303 1212724 12/1/2010 70 3100 MORRIS ANGELA M
44303 1212724 12/1/2010 70 3100 MORRIS ANGELA M
44304 1212728 12/1/2010 70 3100 MORRISON GARY B
44305 1212730 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOUSEL WILLIAM A
44307 1212735 12/1/2010 70 3100 MYERS CHRISTOPHER S
44308 1212738 12/1/2010 70 3100 MYERS REBECCA L

504066 1811039 12/1/2010 70 3100 JORDAN STACEY M
44310 1212739 12/1/2010 70 3100 NABER JANE L
44313 1212746 12/1/2010 70 3100 NEWHOUSE KATHLEEN J
44317 1212771 12/1/2010 70 3100 PERTNER TRAVIS J
44318 1212775 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETERSEN MEGAN L
44318 1212775 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETERSEN MEGAN L

331557 1437425 12/1/2010 70 3100 PHILLIPI LORI S
44319 1212780 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETROELJE ERIC D
44319 1212780 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETROELJE ERIC D

331598 1832835 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLANDERMAN AMY L
44324 1212811 12/1/2010 70 3100 SAFFORD DAWN M
44325 1370954 12/1/2010 70 3100 SAL TRICIA A
44326 1212822 12/1/2010 70 3100 SANDERS LORI A
44327 1212830 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHREUR LISA K
44328 1212846 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCOVILLE DANIEL M

205836 1212799 12/1/2010 70 3100 RIKSEN BARBARA L
510141 1832832 12/1/2010 70 3100 COWEN JENNY F
219201 1212948 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERZWAAGWANDA S
426471 1640497 12/1/2010 70 3100 AARDEMA JULIE R
426472 1640501 12/1/2010 70 3100 DROST LYNDA J
330048 1434765 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDENBERG SHELLEY R
44332 1212863 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLOTMAN MARY J

240636 1308673 12/1/2010 70 3100 PRICE SHERYL A
44333 1846486 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLOVER BARBARA
44334 1212868 12/1/2010 70 3100 SMITH SARAH R
44334 1212868 12/1/2010 70 3100 SMITH SARAH R
44335 1212870 12/1/2010 70 3100 SMITH SCOTT B
44337 1212878 12/1/2010 70 3100 SPOTTS KEVIN K
44337 1212878 12/1/2010 70 3100 SPOTTS KEVIN K

392833 1554365 12/1/2010 70 3100 UNDERWOOD JEANNE M
44339 1212885 12/1/2010 70 3100 STEVENS DAVID G
44341 1212888 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIELSTRA MICHAEL J

205791 1758681 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOEKSTRA CRAIG
44341 1212888 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIELSTRA MICHAEL J
44341 1212888 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIELSTRA MICHAEL J
44342 1212890 12/1/2010 70 3100 STOEL BRENDA
44343 1212893 12/1/2010 70 3100 STOEL GREGG A



205858 1212906 12/1/2010 70 3100 TAYLOR CHERYL A
44343 1212893 12/1/2010 70 3100 STOEL GREGG A

460357 1683501 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDEWAARD ROSETTA M
205842 1212823 12/1/2010 70 3100 SANTORA JOYCE L
44344 1212897 12/1/2010 70 3100 STRIEGLE AMY M
44345 1212898 12/1/2010 70 3100 SUHUSKY KIM J
44347 1212909 12/1/2010 70 3100 TERLOUW CYNTHIA J
44347 1212909 12/1/2010 70 3100 TERLOUW CYNTHIA J

504692 1845630 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSCH MITCHELL J
44353 1212932 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANHEKKEN DANIEL P
44354 1212937 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANOSS JANE E
44362 1212960 12/1/2010 70 3100 VONINS CARIN R
44363 1212963 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALENGA‐BABCOCKKATHRYN A
44364 1370976 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTERS KRISTA J
44366 1212977 12/1/2010 70 3100 SNELLER GINA M
44351 1832840 12/1/2010 70 3100 TYINK CHERYL P
44370 1213001 12/1/2010 70 3100 WOLDRING JULIE A
44371 1213007 12/1/2010 70 3100 WOOD MICHAEL R
44372 1213013 12/1/2010 70 3100 YONKER MARCY L

458918 1832831 12/1/2010 70 3100 CORNELL JOLENE K
331601 1832836 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOLEAN LAURA S
44283 1832837 12/1/2010 70 3100 LANGELAND DUANE A

175063 1832838 12/1/2010 70 3100 TASMA NANCY A
44373 1213015 12/1/2010 70 3100 YOUNG ARDITH A
44374 1213018 12/1/2010 70 3100 YOUNG JAMES D
53885 1370961 12/1/2010 70 3100 SIKMA JODI L
66013 1345707 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOKMA KIM S
73044 1871764 12/1/2010 70 3100 RANDALL KATE M
73044 1871764 12/1/2010 70 3100 RANDALL KATE M

151987 1673418 12/1/2010 70 3100 JOHR JACQUIE L
151987 1673418 12/1/2010 70 3100 JOHR JACQUIE L
151987 1673418 12/1/2010 70 3100 JOHR JACQUIE L
156028 1345692 12/1/2010 70 3100 FUZAK ANDREA A
183974 1584895 12/1/2010 70 3100 LYMAN TIMOTHY P
186203 1370967 12/1/2010 70 3100 SMITH JILL L
198560 1370962 12/1/2010 70 3100 SIKMA STEVEN H
198560 1370962 12/1/2010 70 3100 SIKMA STEVEN H
202527 1876062 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUTTER DARYLYN T
205737 1212270 12/1/2010 70 3100 ALDERINK MARYBETH
205739 1212274 12/1/2010 70 3100 ALKIRE NATHAN C
205740 1212278 12/1/2010 70 3100 ALWARD SUSAN R
205742 1212787 12/1/2010 70 3100 POLL KRISTIN M
205743 1212295 12/1/2010 70 3100 BEYER KAREN B
205745 1212300 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLEEKER CHERYL B
205746 1212313 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOEVE JUDY J
205754 1212349 12/1/2010 70 3100 GLUPKER AMY M
205773 1212459 12/1/2010 70 3100 CHAMBERS MELISSA J
205784 1212535 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAVERDINK BRANT J
205787 1212543 12/1/2010 70 3100 HEASLEY BRENDA J



205789 1212558 12/1/2010 70 3100 HIPPEY ROBERT S
205791 1758681 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOEKSTRA CRAIG
205795 1212581 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHUITEMAN BRIANNE J
205799 1212603 12/1/2010 70 3100 JURRIES SYLVIA H
205801 1212607 12/1/2010 70 3100 KAPENGA SARAH E
205801 1212607 12/1/2010 70 3100 KAPENGA SARAH E
268736 1832882 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERZWAAG RACHEL L
205803 1212614 12/1/2010 70 3100 KEMPEMA JODI L
205807 1507691 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLEINHEKSEL EARL M
205820 1212697 12/1/2010 70 3100 MELCHIORI JANICE L
205821 1212699 12/1/2010 70 3100 MEYER GEORGINA G
205823 1212715 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOKKER CASEY L
205829 1845641 12/1/2010 70 3100 OVERHISER THOMAS A
205831 1775386 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETERS GLENDA R
205833 1212792 12/1/2010 70 3100 PRINCE KERRI
205835 1212797 12/1/2010 70 3100 RENKEMA CONNIE J
205835 1212797 12/1/2010 70 3100 RENKEMA CONNIE J
205835 1212797 12/1/2010 70 3100 RENKEMA CONNIE J
205838 1212806 12/1/2010 70 3100 BIERSCHBACH REBECCA L
205847 1212841 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHUTTER JANE L
205852 1212861 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLAGH MARY B
205853 1212875 12/1/2010 70 3100 SMITH STACY A
205855 1212883 12/1/2010 70 3100 STEHLE VICTORIA A
205857 1212901 12/1/2010 70 3100 SZCZEROWSKI ANDREW J
33094 1309001 12/1/2010 70 3100 MILLER CHAD W

205863 1212936 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANOMMEN LISA M
205865 1212950 12/1/2010 70 3100 VELDHOFF MELISSA A
205866 1212961 12/1/2010 70 3100 VRUGGINK BROOKE A
205877 1437371 12/1/2010 70 3100 WOLDRING STEWART H
205878 1213006 12/1/2010 70 3100 REILLY MEGAN L
205880 1213022 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZIMMER JUDITH K
219196 1212380 12/1/2010 70 3100 CONSTANT LINDA L
239898 1345685 12/1/2010 70 3100 CUMMINGS KRISTI L
240633 1308669 12/1/2010 70 3100 LYCZYNSKI LUANN J
240876 1309022 12/1/2010 70 3100 REHKOPF MATHEW L
240635 1308672 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETERS MISCHELLE K
240637 1308674 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHOLTEN DEBORAH A
240639 1308676 12/1/2010 70 3100 SPOTTS SUSAN K
240640 1308677 12/1/2010 70 3100 URBAN SHERRIE A
240642 1308679 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZWYGHUIZEN KIMBERLEE B
240865 1309009 12/1/2010 70 3100 MONTGOMERY JASON D
240865 1309009 12/1/2010 70 3100 MONTGOMERY JASON D
240876 1309022 12/1/2010 70 3100 REHKOPF MATHEW L
523432 1871666 12/1/2010 70 3100 CALGARO RICHARD TROY
514481 1845768 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRAVES CARLENA A
514482 1845769 12/1/2010 70 3100 RIKSEN DAVID ADRIAN
371267 1504607 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHLIPP JULIE C
371269 1504609 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANGOOR CYNTHIA S
205844 1212831 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHROTENBOERARDALE L



219198 1212539 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAVERDINK LON D
240879 1309027 12/1/2010 70 3100 HANSEN JODI L
205879 1213010 12/1/2010 70 3100 YONKER CONNIE L
285310 1370955 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHIERBEEK JODI
243687 1345693 12/1/2010 70 3100 FUZAK BRADLEY J
247853 1767755 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLEEKER STEPHANIE L
205802 1212609 12/1/2010 70 3100 KEENE PAUL J
205786 1212540 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAVERDINK TRACY L
205747 1212318 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOSCH JANIE D
205837 1212802 12/1/2010 70 3100 RITSEMA KERRI L
331549 1437417 12/1/2010 70 3100 FOSHAUG ELIZABETH J
205860 1212924 12/1/2010 70 3100 UEBBING MELANIE A
247853 1767755 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLEEKER STEPHANIE L
249359 1370947 12/1/2010 70 3100 ISRAELS HOLLY M
256872 1328676 12/1/2010 70 3100 HEUER KRISTEN R
261267 1370922 12/1/2010 70 3100 HERRICK JOSEPH P
268481 1432280 12/1/2010 70 3100 AYRES MARY E
269750 1345681 12/1/2010 70 3100 MALLOCH DEANNA L
205862 1212930 12/1/2010 70 3100 VALKEMA MARY E
205806 1212625 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLEINHEKSEL AUDREY P
285330 1370982 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZOERHOF JENNIFER S
269756 1345689 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEWAAL MALEFYTTHEODORE L
219199 1212579 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOOGEVEEN SUSAN K
205750 1212338 12/1/2010 70 3100 BREUKER CHARLES R
269771 1345711 12/1/2010 70 3100 BILLMEIER HILLARY L
269772 1345712 12/1/2010 70 3100 ROBINSON TYLER J
269774 1345714 12/1/2010 70 3100 ROZEMA MISCHELLE R
269778 1345718 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLOOTHAAK JILL A
269783 1345725 12/1/2010 70 3100 WILSON KATIE K
269876 1869782 12/1/2010 70 3100 MULDER KATHERINE A
269876 1869782 12/1/2010 70 3100 MULDER KATHERINE A
271921 1508653 12/1/2010 70 3100 WANDEL ROBERT C
276501 1869783 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERZWAAG LINDSAY JOY
277324 1876060 12/1/2010 70 3100 ROZEMA KAREN E
278118 1869780 12/1/2010 70 3100 HARRISON KIMBERLY J
278962 1596386 12/1/2010 70 3100 MONROY MILUSKA
514439 1845679 12/1/2010 70 3100 WABEKE DOUGLAS L
283716 1598407 12/1/2010 70 3100 INMAN SHARON L
285279 1370916 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRUPPEN CARLA J
285297 1370937 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB JENNIFER L
285297 1370937 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB JENNIFER L
285297 1370937 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOBB JENNIFER L
285306 1370949 12/1/2010 70 3100 OLSEN LINDSEY K
285314 1370959 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLOTMAN ERIN J
285889 1598408 12/1/2010 70 3100 LENTZ KENNETH A
293542 1438414 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRONKHORST MELINDA S
312492 1869777 12/1/2010 70 3100 ALGERA MELINDA
313712 1596382 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOPPE JOSHUA A
492453 1772020 12/1/2010 70 3100 COFFEY ELIZABETH A



316629 1673423 12/1/2010 70 3100 SLAGH KELLY L
327744 1673415 12/1/2010 70 3100 EKKENS ABBY L
328943 1876058 12/1/2010 70 3100 HULST STACY A
44208 1212316 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOEVE MARY A

205819 1212694 12/1/2010 70 3100 MCNEES DANNY M
205808 1212630 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLINGENBERG KELLI J
329001 1435025 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERKOOI KELLIE E
329117 1433641 12/1/2010 70 3100 SPAMAN KERRI L
205794 1212572 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOLTGEERTS CHRISTY L
329936 1732364 12/1/2010 70 3100 HEASLEY MARVIN J
329938 1434611 12/1/2010 70 3100 HULST LAURA L
330207 1845712 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANOSS DAVID M
330208 1435026 12/1/2010 70 3100 VELDERMAN ALLYSON E
331504 1437365 12/1/2010 70 3100 IMMINK GENE V
331506 1437367 12/1/2010 70 3100 LAMPEN DONALD W
331509 1437370 12/1/2010 70 3100 WOLDRING BEVERLY J
331519 1845678 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUSSCHER CINDY L
331522 1437387 12/1/2010 70 3100 MCKENDRICK JAMES M
44239 1212467 12/1/2010 70 3100 FERGUSON BARBARA A

331523 1437388 12/1/2010 70 3100 MILLER WILLIAM L
331533 1437398 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERMYDE RHONDA
331548 1437416 12/1/2010 70 3100 ETHERIDGE LYNN M
331567 1437435 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTERS ANN L
331576 1437446 12/1/2010 70 3100 BECKSFORD SUSAN E
331579 1437449 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLOWERS LAURA A
331621 1437511 12/1/2010 70 3100 SHERIDAN MARY B
331632 1437535 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUCH JESSICA L
331632 1437535 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUCH JESSICA L
332237 1438418 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDING ERICA L
336106 1673414 12/1/2010 70 3100 BREZINA KATIE L
367753 1676031 12/1/2010 70 3100 STRICKFADEN TRACI L
367753 1676031 12/1/2010 70 3100 STRICKFADEN TRACI L
331503 1554362 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEBOER SALLY A
205827 1212762 12/1/2010 70 3100 NYKAMP MARY A
367753 1676031 12/1/2010 70 3100 STRICKFADEN TRACI L
331566 1437434 12/1/2010 70 3100 TIMMER DENISE R
504053 1810985 12/1/2010 70 3100 FOIDL TINA D
368290 1558888 12/1/2010 70 3100 CHAUV KYLE N
372148 1506336 12/1/2010 70 3100 BURTON THOMAS S
372150 1506339 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLINGENBERG RANDY L
373193 1508628 12/1/2010 70 3100 WOLF JILL M
373204 1508645 12/1/2010 70 3100 RIENSTRA ANDREW S
373207 1508648 12/1/2010 70 3100 WILKINS PAMELA J
373668 1509836 12/1/2010 70 3100 OSBORN AMY B
373669 1509838 12/1/2010 70 3100 POLL TAMILYN S
380115 1712566 12/1/2010 70 3100 DOKTER KAREN L
388732 1596379 12/1/2010 70 3100 HARRIS JOSHUA
392010 1876892 12/1/2010 70 3100 BROUWER KRYSTLE L
392119 1559193 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOODMAN HOLLY A



392119 1559193 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOODMAN HOLLY A
392119 1559193 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOODMAN HOLLY A
392142 1596394 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZWEERING JANA L
392142 1596394 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZWEERING JANA L
392615 1632137 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOLMAN TRACY L
392831 1554363 12/1/2010 70 3100 RIKSEN DAVE A
393080 1554872 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDEWEGE STEVEN J
394642 1558524 12/1/2010 70 3100 WEDEVEN DAWN M
394721 1596390 12/1/2010 70 3100 RANDALL JARED M
394864 1559195 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIEPER LAUREN K
394864 1559195 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIEPER LAUREN K
394872 1559244 12/1/2010 70 3100 EVINK JADE C
205797 1212592 12/1/2010 70 3100 JAGER LEE A
205796 1212590 12/1/2010 70 3100 JAGER DEBRA A
394874 1559246 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOHR CAITLIN R

6405 1876089 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERSCHEL PATRICIA SUE
205762 1212405 12/1/2010 70 3100 DARLING CHRISTINE S
205843 1212826 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHIPPER CINDY LOU
407388 1588052 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDEGUCHTE KRISTEN M
407814 1675928 12/1/2010 70 3100 SKORUPSKI LAUREN
409342 1594269 12/1/2010 70 3100 TOLSMA WENDY M
409486 1594785 12/1/2010 70 3100 SCHOLTEN BRYCE W
409487 1594792 12/1/2010 70 3100 VOORHORST BRADLEY J
409516 1594883 12/1/2010 70 3100 ARNOLD KEVIN D
205749 1212334 12/1/2010 70 3100 BOYLES JUDITH L
409518 1594885 12/1/2010 70 3100 LUBBERS STEVEN J
331578 1437448 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLOURNE LYNNE M
409520 1594887 12/1/2010 70 3100 WHITCOMB GLYNIS M
205810 1212654 12/1/2010 70 3100 KROLL DEBRA K
410876 1598403 12/1/2010 70 3100 DYKSTRA MELVA L
410878 1598409 12/1/2010 70 3100 MELPOLDER DARYL L
410879 1598410 12/1/2010 70 3100 MERKLE JOANN
44361 1732019 12/1/2010 70 3100 VERSCHURE ALAN A

421965 1832834 12/1/2010 70 3100 HERRMAN BENJAMIN C
421966 1869781 12/1/2010 70 3100 IMMINK JILL M
423251 1632143 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOLYFIELD JR JOHNNY A
423283 1632221 12/1/2010 70 3100 HUKILL DAWN M
423297 1632258 12/1/2010 70 3100 BUSSIS KRISTA M
423298 1632259 12/1/2010 70 3100 VELDERMAN II J PIERCE
424580 1673417 12/1/2010 70 3100 IMMINK KATIE L
424580 1673417 12/1/2010 70 3100 IMMINK KATIE L
424609 1681277 12/1/2010 70 3100 MCCORMICK MEGAN A
424609 1681277 12/1/2010 70 3100 MCCORMICK MEGAN A
424640 1640776 12/1/2010 70 3100 VALZ KATHARINE M
424683 1673416 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOORHOUSE RACHEL M
424683 1673416 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOORHOUSE RACHEL M
205770 1640503 12/1/2010 70 3100 EDING GRACE
424683 1673416 12/1/2010 70 3100 GOORHOUSE RACHEL M
424719 1640804 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZALSMAN KARA A



456267 1673412 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOOMAN TAMARA L
456269 1673422 12/1/2010 70 3100 SHERIDAN KEITH A
456269 1673422 12/1/2010 70 3100 SHERIDAN KEITH A
460339 1683462 12/1/2010 70 3100 BERGHORST DEVIN M
460340 1683463 12/1/2010 70 3100 SHELTON KRYSTAL M
460341 1683464 12/1/2010 70 3100 HAVERDINK MARCIA K
460358 1683503 12/1/2010 70 3100 PETERS BRYAN D
460359 1683505 12/1/2010 70 3100 DURHAM STEPHEN R
460360 1683506 12/1/2010 70 3100 MOSES JORDAN J
460361 1683507 12/1/2010 70 3100 RITTER BRITTNI R
463576 1691046 12/1/2010 70 3100 DUIMSTRA JULIE A
463577 1691047 12/1/2010 70 3100 DYKEMA TONYA S
463628 1691150 12/1/2010 70 3100 NAGELKIRK JAMI D
468433 1712567 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANMEETEREN ROBERT
331551 1437419 12/1/2010 70 3100 KRAGT LISA M
331619 1437508 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUTLEDGE SUSAN
474668 1869784 12/1/2010 70 3100 ZOMER JOY R
475307 1871728 12/1/2010 70 3100 OOSTERINK SARAH J
478855 1732362 12/1/2010 70 3100 FOLKERT JENNIFER S
478857 1732365 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOLK JEFFREY A
478918 1732702 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLANKENSHIP AMY B
478922 1732706 12/1/2010 70 3100 QUILLIAN SHERYL L
479086 1733162 12/1/2010 70 3100 AALDERINK KATHARINE L
479087 1733163 12/1/2010 70 3100 DEJONGE MAISON R
479088 1733164 12/1/2010 70 3100 JAGER CRYSTAL A
479089 1733165 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOOYERS ASHLEY J
479399 1733724 12/1/2010 70 3100 HITCHCOCK JENNIFER M
331591 1437469 12/1/2010 70 3100 HONDORP CAROL B
331545 1437412 12/1/2010 70 3100 BEYER MICHELLE S
479400 1733725 12/1/2010 70 3100 WILLIAMS MARCIA L
293428 1845635 12/1/2010 70 3100 WIEST DIANE L
479404 1845633 12/1/2010 70 3100 BATT MARIA M
479405 1733740 12/1/2010 70 3100 PRINS CASEY A
480935 1737643 12/1/2010 70 3100 KREUZE LIZ
493249 1775389 12/1/2010 70 3100 HARRIS DYLAN J
493388 1775821 12/1/2010 70 3100 LOCKER DEBORA R
331531 1437396 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANHUIS DAWN M
205761 1212401 12/1/2010 70 3100 DALMAN SHARON R
269766 1345705 12/1/2010 70 3100 MCGUIRE KARI L
514424 1845634 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDERKAMP BRENDA K
205792 1212565 12/1/2010 70 3100 HOFFMAN SANDRA L
295043 1437512 12/1/2010 70 3100 SIEGERS CINDY L
494379 1871752 12/1/2010 70 3100 SEXTON KATHERINE
331507 1437368 12/1/2010 70 3100 LAMPEN VICKY L
205766 1212430 12/1/2010 70 3100 DENBESTEN MICHAEL R
494379 1871752 12/1/2010 70 3100 SEXTON KATHERINE
500931 1811011 12/1/2010 70 3100 HUNTER ROSS D
331550 1437418 12/1/2010 70 3100 GENZINK AMY R
44293 1509728 12/1/2010 70 3100 MIDDLETON SUSAN J



504057 1811006 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOLEAN JAMIE E
504058 1811012 12/1/2010 70 3100 RAS LEE R
504059 1811013 12/1/2010 70 3100 SALMI SARAH M
44365 1681320 12/1/2010 70 3100 WASSINK PAULA J

511524 1837901 12/1/2010 70 3100 PRINS PAUL L
205738 1212272 12/1/2010 70 3100 ALDERINK RUTH A
205788 1212546 12/1/2010 70 3100 HENRICKSON KRISTIN L
330047 1434764 12/1/2010 70 3100 VANDENBELDT STACY L
44270 1588038 12/1/2010 70 3100 JOOSTBERNS LOREN D

205812 1212655 12/1/2010 70 3100 KRUEGER KENNETH L
205741 1212282 12/1/2010 70 3100 MULDER MARYJO
504060 1811014 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOOPS SHARON L
504298 1811880 12/1/2010 70 3100 BUSSIS RACHEL A
510143 1832847 12/1/2010 70 3100 HARMSEN CHAD E
510313 1869778 12/1/2010 70 3100 CONNELLY PAUL E
510313 1869778 12/1/2010 70 3100 CONNELLY PAUL E
511087 1869779 12/1/2010 70 3100 GRAYBIEL JARED D
514417 1845616 12/1/2010 70 3100 FENT KIMBERLY A
514437 1845676 12/1/2010 70 3100 KOOPS THERESA L
332232 1438412 12/1/2010 70 3100 BRASCHLER BETH
514438 1845677 12/1/2010 70 3100 OBBINK TANYA S
503284 1885032 12/1/2010 70 3100 BE HEIDI A
514440 1845680 12/1/2010 70 3100 WHEELER WILLIAM D
44346 1212904 12/1/2010 70 3100 TALSMA ERIC A

205809 1212632 12/1/2010 70 3100 KLOOSTERMAN PATRICIA L
514461 1845711 12/1/2010 70 3100 AALDERINK BEN P
514462 1845714 12/1/2010 70 3100 STIEPER BRETT R
524660 1876057 12/1/2010 70 3100 BLOOD TARA L
524661 1876059 12/1/2010 70 3100 ROCKHOLD JAMIE L
524662 1876061 12/1/2010 70 3100 RUNKEL EMILY J
524663 1876063 12/1/2010 70 3100 SHERIDAN SHANNON M
205780 1212519 12/1/2010 70 3100 GROTENHUIS BEVERLY A
524664 1876064 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTERS LAURA B
407535 1588725 12/1/2010 70 3100 LYNN SALLY J
524665 1876065 12/1/2010 70 3100 WALTERS ZENA M



CredenValLicenseNumberPic2 SchoolCodeLastName FirstName AssignmentCodeGradeRKGradeK Grade1
FV0065960176604 293765 0 HOOVER PAMELA 00SUB 0 0 0
IF0000000113823 1205 1547 WEED KEVIN 000BA 0 0 0
IF0000000113823 1205 1547 WEED KEVIN 000BC 0 0 0
IF0000000216690 8885 8890 WHITE TINA 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000244154 33094 1547 MILLER CHAD 000DA 0 0 0
IF0000000244154 33094 1547 MILLER CHAD 000DP 0 0 0

456268 0 TUMMEL RUSSEL 86700 0 0 0
PF0002993 44198 1545 BAKER WENDY 000NR 0 1 1

205752 0 BRINK DAWN 83200 0 0 0
331589 0 HAGEN ANNETTE 00SUB 0 0 0
269753 0 DEBOER SHELLY 83200 0 0 0
205779 0 GROENHEIDE SHARLENE 83200 0 0 0

PF0002993 44198 3403 BAKER WENDY 000NR 0 1 1
CC‐UPP820352896 44200 1547 ARNOLD TIMOTHY 000LX 0 0 0
CC‐6C4250062514 44201 1545 FERRELL JODIE 000ZG 0 0 1
IF0000000193199 44202 1547 BEHNKE MARK 000BA 0 0 0
IF0000000093172 44203 1548 BERENS ELLEN 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐044950160115 44205 1547 BLOOD MATTHEW 74301 0 0 0
IF0000000189861 44206 1547 BOCHENEK TERRY 000DE 0 0 0

371222 0 BRUSH ANNE 83200 0 0 0
IF0000000189861 44206 1547 BOCHENEK TERRY 000DP 0 0 0
CC‐TTN610292276 44207 3403 BOERSMA MELODY 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐NVP030162701 44209 1545 BOSCH LYNETTE 80014 0 1 1
IF0000000147198 44210 1545 BOSCH TANYA 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000059686 44211 8890 BOSMA DUANE 000EX 0 0 0
CC‐TUX700387257 44213 1547 BRASCHLER DOUGLAS 73301 0 0 0
CC‐UPU170476441 44214 1548 BUURSMA RAY 000ZG 0 0 0

372776 0 MEPPELINK STEVEN 92700 0 0 0
CC‐014330151789 44215 1545 CAPEL VALERIE 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐045270285345 44216 1545 CARLSON CLAUSENE 00196 0 0 0

524695 0 FOLKERT KEITH 86700 0 0 0
524695 0 FOLKERT KEITH 86700 0 0 0
205763 0 DEBOER MARY 83200 0 0 0
504067 1545 SALE KIMBERLY 00PAR 0 0 0
205777 0 GENZINK SALLY 83200 0 0 0

CC‐XXX080104794 44217 1547 CARLSON COLIN 000CC 0 0 0
CC‐XXX080104794 44217 1547 CARLSON COLIN 000CE 0 0 0

426458 0 DETERS NANCY 83200 0 0 0
219195 0 COLE LUANN 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000102905 44218 1545 TRACY SARAH 000ZG 0 0 0
257695 0 MULDER DEBBIE 83200 0 0 0
205748 0 BOYD BRENDA 92400 0 0 0

CC‐VUV810190811 44219 1545 CHURCH KELLY 000ZG 0 0 1
CC‐VTW900401377 44225 8890 COVAL ANNETTE 000BA 0 0 0
CC‐VVT460328933 44227 3403 CUSTER LAURIE 000ZG 0 0 0

44228 8890 DEROOS KEVIN 000NT 0 0 0



240631 0 LAMPEN SHERI 83200 0 0 0
44228 8890 DEROOS KEVIN 00310 0 0 0

CC‐WXN690441377 44230 1547 DEGOOD KENNETH 000EX 0 0 0
CC‐019830404317 44231 1545 DEKKER LAURA 000JX 0 1 1

205771 0 EDING KATHIE 92400 0 0 0
CC‐019830404317 44231 1548 DEKKER LAURA 000JX 0 1 1
CC‐019830404317 44231 3403 DEKKER LAURA 000JX 0 1 1

331553 1545 OLDEBEKKING RHONDA 00PAR 0 0 0
458921 0 FIERRO MELINDA 00SUB 0 0 0
44338 0 STEHLE TERRY 00SUB 0 0 0

205876 0 WIND KIMBERLY 83200 0 0 0
205793 0 HOFMEYER MARY 83200 0 0 0
205756 0 CALLEJAS ROBERT 84400 0 0 0
479398 0 POLAVIN BEN 83200 0 0 0
205758 0 COUNTERMAN JENNIFER 83200 0 0 0

CC‐019830404317 44231 4975 DEKKER LAURA 000JX 0 1 1
CC‐RWU100535554 44233 1547 AUFDERHEIDE MARY 000MA 0 0 0

331521 0 DYKEMA KATHY 83200 0 0 0
IF0000000198685 44234 8890 DOBB AMY 000BX 0 0 0
IF0000000198685 44234 8890 DOBB AMY 00195 0 0 0
IF0000000198685 44234 8890 DOBB AMY 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000061796 44237 1545 NYKAMP SUSAN 000ZG 0 0 1
CC‐KL9680032417 44239 3403 FERGUSON BARBARA 73301 0 1 1

205778 0 GREVING KIMBERLY 83200 0 0 0
44240 3403 FIELDS BETTYE 80014 0 0 1

205868 0 WALTON SHARON 00PAR 0 0 0
IF0000000060362 44241 1547 EDEN TIFFANI 000LX 0 0 0

205783 1548 HAMBERG JAYNE 00PAR 0 0 0
293552 0 CARPENTER CAROL 00SUB 0 0 0

IF0000000060362 44241 3403 EDEN TIFFANI 000LX 0 1 1
205755 0 BUSSCHER TIMOTHY 92700 0 0 0

IF0000000060362 44241 4975 EDEN TIFFANI 000LX 0 1 1
IF0000000149758 44242 4975 GEERTS LESA 000ZG 0 0 0

44243 8890 GELMI MICHAEL 73301 0 0 0
CC‐058080347568 44244 4975 GEUKES SARAH 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000194965 44247 8890 GRABINSKI ANDREA 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000194759 44248 1547 GRABINSKI BRIAN 000CC 0 0 0
IF0000000194759 44248 1547 GRABINSKI BRIAN 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐VVT470114103 44251 4975 GROSE LAUREL 000ZG 0 0 0

205867 0 WALTERS CHAD 86700 0 0 0
205817 0 LOHMAN LORI 92500 0 0 0
205817 0 LOHMAN LORI 92400 0 0 0
44252 1547 HAGGERTY JR GERALD 74301 0 0 0
44197 0 AARDEMA STEVEN 72215 0 0 0

108865 0 VANBONN JOHN 99900 0 0 0
44252 1547 HAGGERTY JR GERALD 75211 0 0 0
44252 1547 HAGGERTY JR GERALD 77274 1 1 1

332239 3403 FREEMAN LINDA 00PAR 0 0 0
CC‐2C2170099327 44253 1547 HARBOTTLE SANDRA 000GX 0 0 0



287904 0 NABER CINDY 83200 0 0 0
205870 0 WEDEVEN MARY 83400 0 0 0
205870 0 WEDEVEN MARY 90700 0 0 0
44257 3403 HERTZ BRENDA 80014 0 1 1

CC‐1C4710224939 44258 0 HICKEY MELISSA 00320 0 1 1
205751 0 BREUKER DIANE 83200 0 0 0
205781 0 HAGER SHARON 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000006280 44259 8890 HICKOK STEVEN 000BX 0 0 0
IF0000000229924 44260 4975 DEWYS KATHRYN 00196 0 0 0
CC‐0C9950115951 44261 1547 HOFMAN RICHELLE 000BA 0 0 0

479085 0 GROENHEIDE DARLA 00PAR 0 0 0
205767 0 DRIESENGA MARLA 83200 0 0 0

CC‐TTW870243641 44264 4975 HOUSENGA PEGGY 000ZG 0 0 0
256875 0 SPEET CINDY 83200 0 0 0
331529 0 STEINBURG RHONDA 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000150839 44267 1545 RANDLE MICHELE 000ZG 0 0 0
205813 0 LAARMAN FAYE 83200 0 0 0
205768 0 DYKSTRA CATHY 83200 0 0 0
205815 0 LECHENET TERRY 96100 0 0 0
205861 0 UTTER LISA 83200 0 0 0

PF0001091 44268 4975 DRENTEN JACQUELINE 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000033960 44269 1545 JIPPING JILL 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐3C8770401268 44275 1545 KOOPMAN JILLANE 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐UVP630118267 44276 4975 KOOPS DENISE 000ZG 0 0 1

205834 0 RATKOWSKI ANN 83200 0 0 0
463589 0 DEBOER ALLEN 83200 0 0 0
460356 0 DYKSTRA CANDICE 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000173741 44278 8890 KOTOWSKI KATHRYN 000BA 0 0 0
44300 0 MOORE MILTON 94300 0 0 0

305916 0 BRONDYK CHARITY 99900 0 0 0
205800 0 KAPENGA GAIL 83200 0 0 0
205764 0 DEJONGE VICKI 83200 0 0 0
24752 0 YATES EILEEN 00PAR 0 0 0
20424 0 GINGERICH MARGARITA 99900 0 0 0

524584 0 GOUDIE RACHEL 99900 0 0 0
205830 0 PENNING MARY 83200 0 0 0

CC‐XTT710070396 44280 4975 LAFLEUR LINDA 000ZG 0 1 0
329947 0 VANDEWEGE KRISTI 00SUB 0 0 0

CC‐5C5700068627 44282 4975 LANCASTER BRIAN 000ZG 0 0 0
PF0001195 44285 8890 LEPO LISA 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐NYP500257852 44286 1545 LONGSHORE MARGARET 000LX 0 1 1
CC‐NYP500257852 44286 1548 LONGSHORE MARGARET 000LX 0 1 1
IF0000000067676 44287 1548 LOSIK ANDREW 000NR 0 1 1
IF0000000067676 44287 4975 LOSIK ANDREW 000NR 0 1 1

6096 0 JOOSTBERNS DUANE 00SUB 0 0 0
44288 1545 LUBBERS NANETTE 80014 0 1 1

CC‐007930168205 44289 1547 LUGTEN BLAINE 000EX 0 0 0
CC‐007930168205 44289 1547 LUGTEN BLAINE 000NX 0 0 0
IF0000000185941 44290 8890 LUHMANN JEREMY 000EX 0 0 0



410489 1545 BOSCH CINDY 00PAR 0 0 0
CC‐023010108612 44291 1545 MAXSON ROBIN 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐NYY890103141 331593 0 IMMINK ARLYNN 00SUB 0 0 0
CC‐XVN990415468 44294 4975 MILES BRIDGET 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐RK7910439451 44296 8890 MOHR ALICE 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐NVU510335620 44301 1547 MOREAU WILLIAM 000BA 0 0 0
CC‐005350400615 44303 1547 MORRIS ANGELA 000DC 0 0 0
CC‐005350400615 44303 1547 MORRIS ANGELA 000NX 0 0 0
IF0000000238560 44304 1547 MORRISON GARY 000NR 0 0 0
CC‐VUR030508803 44305 8890 MOUSEL WILLIAM 000EX 0 0 0
CC‐0594M0022108 44307 1547 MYERS CHRISTOPHER 000MB 0 0 0
PF0000797 44308 1547 MYERS REBECCA 77261 0 0 0

504066 1545 JORDAN STACEY 00PAR 0 0 0
CC‐PTX340110880 44310 8890 NABER JANE 000BA 0 0 0
CC‐VWT190352265 44313 1548 NEWHOUSE KATHLEEN 000BT 0 1 1
CC‐XVP930017731 44317 1547 PERTNER TRAVIS 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000148285 44318 1545 PETERSEN MEGAN 000MB 0 1 1
IF0000000148285 44318 3403 PETERSEN MEGAN 000MB 0 1 1

331557 4975 PHILLIPI LORI 00PAR 0 0 0
IF0000000180914 44319 1548 PETROELJE ERIC 000MB 0 1 1
IF0000000180914 44319 4975 PETROELJE ERIC 000MB 0 1 1

331598 0 KLANDERMAN AMY 00SUB 0 0 0
CC‐VYP200401423 44324 1547 SAFFORD DAWN 000NT 0 0 0

44325 0 SAL TRICIA 00310 0 1 1
CC‐RWV830042385 44326 1548 SANDERS LORI 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐XVP100029162 44327 3403 SCHREUR LISA 000ZG 0 0 0

44328 4975 SCOVILLE DANIEL 73301 0 1 1
205836 0 RIKSEN BARBARA 00PAR 0 0 0
510141 0 COWEN JENNY 00SUB 0 0 0
219201 1545 VANDERZWAAGWANDA 92400 0 0 0
426471 0 AARDEMA JULIE 00PAR 0 0 0
426472 0 DROST LYNDA 00PAR 0 0 0
330048 1545 VANDENBERG SHELLEY 86700 0 0 0
44332 8890 SLOTMAN MARY 00403 0 0 0

240636 1545 PRICE SHERYL 86700 0 0 0
CC‐LR0190372009 44333 3403 SLOVER BARBARA 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000060965 44334 1547 SMITH SARAH 000BA 0 0 0
IF0000000060965 44334 1547 SMITH SARAH 000NX 0 0 0

44335 8890 SMITH SCOTT 73301 0 0 0
CC‐5C0220469799 44337 1547 SPOTTS KEVIN 000DA 0 0 0
CC‐5C0220469799 44337 1547 SPOTTS KEVIN 000NX 0 0 0

392833 1545 UNDERWOOD JEANNE 86000 0 0 0
CC‐XTU500119958 44339 1547 STEVENS DAVID 000IX 0 0 0
IF0000000239466 44341 1547 STIELSTRA MICHAEL 000DX 0 0 0

205791 1545 HOEKSTRA CRAIG 73318 0 0 0
IF0000000239466 44341 1547 STIELSTRA MICHAEL 00195 0 0 0
IF0000000239466 44341 1547 STIELSTRA MICHAEL 00196 0 0 0
CC‐VNR340200316 44342 1545 STOEL BRENDA 000ZG 0 1 0
CC‐VUV890274617 44343 1547 STOEL GREGG 000GX 0 0 0



205858 1545 TAYLOR CHERYL 86700 0 0 0
CC‐VUV890274617 44343 1547 STOEL GREGG 000NR 0 0 0

460357 1545 EDEWAARD ROSETTA 86000 0 0 0
205842 1545 SANTORA JOYCE 86000 0 0 0

IF0000000005932 44344 8890 STRIEGLE AMY 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐RTP420347293 44345 8890 SUHUSKY KIM 000JX 0 0 0
CC‐UUN750312330 44347 1547 TERLOUW CYNTHIA 000BA 0 0 0
CC‐UUN750312330 44347 1547 TERLOUW CYNTHIA 00196 0 0 0

504692 0 BOSCH MITCHELL 00SUB 0 0 0
IF0000000153231 44353 8890 VANHEKKEN DANIEL 000MB 0 0 0
CC‐RVU000316309 44354 4975 VANOSS JANE 000ZG 1 0 0
CC‐VUY470295806 44362 1547 VONINS CARIN 00197 0 0 0
CC‐VUW010476884 44363 8890 WALENGA‐BABCOCKKATHRYN 000LX 0 0 0
IF0000000100686 44364 0 WALTERS KRISTA 00292 0 0 0
CC‐6C3970257140 44366 1547 SNELLER GINA 000NT 0 0 0

44351 0 TYINK CHERYL 00SUB 0 0 0
CC‐XTU240163530 44370 1548 WOLDRING JULIE 000ZG 0 0 0
CC‐NNX540227587 44371 8890 WOOD MICHAEL 000RX 0 0 0
IF0000000233673 44372 4975 YONKER MARCY 000ZG 0 0 0

458918 0 CORNELL JOLENE 00SUB 0 0 0
331601 0 KOLEAN LAURA 00SUB 0 0 0

CC‐KM5370061310 44283 0 LANGELAND DUANE 00SUB 0 0 0
175063 0 TASMA NANCY 00SUB 0 0 0

CC‐XUP230088541 44373 8890 YOUNG ARDITH 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐003160444358 44374 8890 YOUNG JAMES 000RX 0 0 0
CC‐YPX290331777 53885 1545 SIKMA JODI 000ZG 0 0 0

66013 1548 MOKMA KIM 00403 0 0 0
73044 3403 RANDALL KATE 00310 0 0 0
73044 4975 RANDALL KATE 00310 0 0 0

IF0000000265355 151987 1547 JOHR JACQUIE 000AX 0 0 0
IF0000000265355 151987 1547 JOHR JACQUIE 000BA 0 0 0
IF0000000265355 151987 1547 JOHR JACQUIE 000BD 0 0 0
PF0005197 156028 8890 FUZAK ANDREA 000AX 0 0 0
IF0000000195817 183974 1548 LYMAN TIMOTHY 73301 0 1 1
IF0000000032095 186203 0 SMITH JILL 00292 0 0 0
CC‐XXU170252255 198560 1547 SIKMA STEVEN 000MB 0 0 0
CC‐XXU170252255 198560 8890 SIKMA STEVEN 000MB 0 0 0

202527 1545 RUTTER DARYLYN 00403 0 0 0
205737 1545 ALDERINK MARYBETH 80014 0 0 1

IF0000000211102 205739 8890 ALKIRE NATHAN 000DX 0 0 0
205740 1547 ALWARD SUSAN 84000 0 0 0
205742 0 POLL KRISTIN 92400 0 0 0
205743 1545 BEYER KAREN 00405 0 0 0
205745 1545 BLEEKER CHERYL 80014 0 0 1
205746 1548 BOEVE JUDY 80014 0 0 1

IF0000000262832 205754 4975 GLUPKER AMY 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000267418 205773 8890 CHAMBERS MELISSA 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000268199 205784 1547 HAVERDINK BRANT 000CC 0 0 0

205787 4975 HEASLEY BRENDA 80005 0 0 1



205789 1547 HIPPEY ROBERT 80014 0 0 0
205791 1545 HOEKSTRA CRAIG 73301 0 1 1

IF0000000234572 205795 8890 SCHUITEMAN BRIANNE 000BX 0 0 0
205799 0 JURRIES SYLVIA 86000 0 0 0

IF0000000230594 205801 1547 KAPENGA SARAH 000DA 0 0 0
IF0000000230594 205801 1547 KAPENGA SARAH 000NX 0 0 0

268736 0 VANDERZWAAG RACHEL 00SUB 0 0 0
205803 4975 KEMPEMA JODI 80005 0 0 1
205807 0 KLEINHEKSEL EARL 83200 0 0 0
205820 8890 MELCHIORI JANICE 84000 0 0 0
205821 4975 MEYER GEORGINA 80005 0 0 1

IF0000000198843 205823 1545 LOKKER CASEY 000ZG 0 0 0
205829 0 OVERHISER THOMAS 86700 0 0 0
205831 0 PETERS GLENDA 86000 0 0 0
205833 8890 PRINCE KERRI 99900 0 0 0

CC‐TVY640075873 205835 1547 RENKEMA CONNIE 000ND 0 0 0
CC‐TVY640075873 205835 1547 RENKEMA CONNIE 000ZW 0 0 0
CC‐TVY640075873 205835 8890 RENKEMA CONNIE 000ND 0 0 0
IF0000000268192 205838 1547 BIERSCHBACH REBECCA 000EX 0 0 0

205847 4975 SCHUTTER JANE 80005 0 0 1
205852 1548 SLAGH MARY 80005 0 0 1
205853 1545 SMITH STACY 84000 0 0 1
205855 0 STEHLE VICTORIA 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000240082 205857 1548 SZCZEROWSKI ANDREW 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000244154 33094 1547 MILLER CHAD 78371 0 0 0
IF0000000231344 205863 4975 VANOMMEN LISA 000ZG 0 0 0

205865 0 VELDHOFF MELISSA 83200 0 0 0
IF0000000160015 205866 1548 VRUGGINK BROOKE 000ZG 0 0 1

205877 0 WOLDRING STEWART 86700 0 0 0
IF0000000241751 205878 3403 REILLY MEGAN 000ZG 0 0 1

205880 1548 ZIMMER JUDITH 80005 0 0 1
219196 4975 CONSTANT LINDA 84000 0 0 1

PF0004938 239898 4975 CUMMINGS KRISTI 000ZG 0 0 1
240633 1545 LYCZYNSKI LUANN 00403 0 0 0

IF0000000299201 240876 1547 REHKOPF MATHEW 77312 0 0 0
240635 1545 PETERS MISCHELLE 00403 0 0 0
240637 1548 SCHOLTEN DEBORAH 80005 0 0 1

CC‐031520227240 240639 8890 SPOTTS SUSAN 000DX 0 0 0
240640 8890 URBAN SHERRIE 80005 0 0 0
240642 1545 ZWYGHUIZEN KIMBERLEE 00403 0 0 0

01138 240865 8890 MONTGOMERY JASON 00195 0 0 0
01138 240865 8890 MONTGOMERY JASON 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000299201 240876 1547 REHKOPF MATHEW 000DC 0 0 0

523432 1547 CALGARO RICHARD 90000 0 0 0
514481 1547 GRAVES CARLENA 86700 0 0 0
514482 1547 RIKSEN DAVID 86700 0 0 0
371267 1547 SCHLIPP JULIE 86700 0 0 0
371269 1547 VANGOOR CYNTHIA 86700 0 0 0
205844 1547 SCHROTENBOERARDALE 92400 0 0 0



219198 1547 HAVERDINK LON 86700 0 0 0
IF0000000237642 240879 1548 HANSEN JODI 000ZG 0 0 0

205879 1547 YONKER CONNIE 92400 0 0 0
285310 1547 SCHIERBEEK JODI 84500 0 0 0

IF0000000231582 243687 8890 FUZAK BRADLEY 000DX 0 0 0
PF0005001 247853 8890 BLEEKER STEPHANIE 000BX 0 0 0

205802 1547 KEENE PAUL 84600 0 0 0
205786 1547 HAVERDINK TRACY 92400 0 0 0
205747 1547 BOSCH JANIE 86700 0 0 0
205837 1547 RITSEMA KERRI 86700 0 0 0
331549 3403 FOSHAUG ELIZABETH 00PAR 0 0 0
205860 1547 UEBBING MELANIE 86700 0 0 0

PF0005001 247853 8890 BLEEKER STEPHANIE 000EX 0 0 0
PF0006956 249359 1547 ISRAELS HOLLY 000JX 0 0 0

256872 1545 HEUER KRISTEN 80014 0 0 1
IF0000000300723 261267 1547 HERRICK JOSEPH 000JX 0 0 0
IF0000000314878 268481 1547 AYRES MARY 000FF 0 0 0
IF0000000239862 269750 8890 MALLOCH DEANNA 000BA 0 0 0

205862 1547 VALKEMA MARY 84500 0 0 0
205806 1547 KLEINHEKSEL AUDREY 84500 0 0 0
285330 1547 ZOERHOF JENNIFER 84500 0 0 0

IF0000000241592 269756 8890 DEWAAL MALEFYTTHEODORE 000DX 0 0 0
219199 1547 HOOGEVEEN SUSAN 84500 0 0 0
205750 1547 BREUKER CHARLES 86700 0 0 0

IF0000000288641 269771 1548 BILLMEIER HILLARY 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000334114 269772 1547 ROBINSON TYLER 000BA 0 0 0

269774 8890 ROZEMA MISCHELLE 99900 0 0 0
IF0000000297178 269778 1548 SLOOTHAAK JILL 000ZG 0 1 0
IF0000000299022 269783 1545 WILSON KATIE 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000306728 269876 8890 MULDER KATHERINE 000BT 0 0 0
IF0000000306728 269876 8890 MULDER KATHERINE 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000302174 271921 8890 WANDEL ROBERT 000DX 0 0 0
IF0000000301138 276501 1548 VANDERZWAAG LINDSAY 00196 0 0 0

277324 4975 ROZEMA KAREN 80005 0 1 1
IF0000000336288 278118 427 HARRISON KIMBERLY 000ZY 0 0 0
IF0000000157007 278962 1547 MONROY MILUSKA 000FF 0 0 0

514439 0 WABEKE DOUGLAS 83200 0 0 0
283716 1547 INMAN SHARON 00403 0 0 0
285279 4975 GRUPPEN CARLA 00403 0 0 0

IF0000000273932 285297 8890 DOBB JENNIFER 000BX 0 0 0
IF0000000273932 285297 8890 DOBB JENNIFER 00195 0 0 0
IF0000000273932 285297 8890 DOBB JENNIFER 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000272081 285306 1545 OLSEN LINDSEY 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000153041 285314 1545 SLOTMAN ERIN 000ZG 0 0 0

285889 8890 LENTZ KENNETH 00403 0 0 0
IF0000000150186 293542 4975 BRONKHORST MELINDA 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000223447 312492 1545 ALGERA MELINDA 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000233061 313712 1547 HOPPE JOSHUA 000RX 0 0 0

492453 1548 COFFEY ELIZABETH 86000 0 0 0



PV0008049 316629 1548 SLAGH KELLY 000ZG 0 1 0
IF0000000180023 327744 1547 EKKENS ABBY 000MB 0 0 0

328943 1548 HULST STACY 80005 0 1 1
44208 1548 BOEVE MARY 86700 0 0 0

205819 1548 MCNEES DANNY 86700 0 0 0
205808 1548 KLINGENBERG KELLI 92400 0 0 0
329001 8890 VANDERKOOI KELLIE 99900 0 0 0
329117 1548 SPAMAN KERRI 00403 0 0 0
205794 1548 HOLTGEERTS CHRISTY 86000 0 0 0
329936 0 HEASLEY MARVIN 82100 0 0 0
329938 0 HULST LAURA 82100 0 0 0
330207 8890 VANOSS DAVID 99900 0 0 0
330208 8890 VELDERMAN ALLYSON 99900 0 0 0
331504 0 IMMINK GENE 86700 0 0 0
331506 0 LAMPEN DONALD 86700 0 0 0
331509 0 WOLDRING BEVERLY 86700 0 0 0
331519 0 RUSSCHER CINDY 83200 0 0 0
331522 0 MCKENDRICK JAMES 83200 0 0 0

CC‐KL9680032417 44239 3403 FERGUSON BARBARA 75218 0 0 0
331523 0 MILLER WILLIAM 83200 0 0 0
331533 0 VANDERMYDE RHONDA 83200 0 0 0
331548 0 ETHERIDGE LYNN 92400 0 0 0
331567 4975 WALTERS ANN 92400 0 0 0
331576 1548 BECKSFORD SUSAN 00403 0 0 0

PV0008434 331579 1545 BLOWERS LAURA 000ZG 0 0 0
331621 1547 SHERIDAN MARY 00403 0 0 0

IF0000000209331 331632 1547 RUCH JESSICA 00197 0 0 0
IF0000000209331 331632 8890 RUCH JESSICA 00197 0 0 0

332237 0 EDING ERICA 99900 0 0 0
IF0000000224732 336106 8890 BREZINA KATIE 000DX 0 0 0
IF0000000298581 367753 1548 STRICKFADEN TRACI 000FF 0 0 1
IF0000000298581 367753 4975 STRICKFADEN TRACI 000FF 0 0 1

331503 3403 DEBOER SALLY 86700 0 0 0
205827 3403 NYKAMP MARY 84500 0 0 0

IF0000000298581 367753 8890 STRICKFADEN TRACI 000FF 0 0 0
331566 3403 TIMMER DENISE 00PAR 0 0 0
504053 3403 FOIDL TINA 92400 0 0 0
368290 0 CHAUV KYLE 83200 0 0 0
372148 0 BURTON THOMAS 82100 0 0 0
372150 0 KLINGENBERG RANDY 82100 0 0 0

IF0000000193752 373193 1547 WOLF JILL 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000195471 373204 1545 RIENSTRA ANDREW 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000197804 373207 1547 WILKINS PAMELA 000CA 0 0 0

373668 1548 OSBORN AMY 00403 0 0 0
373669 1547 POLL TAMILYN 00403 0 0 0
380115 0 DOKTER KAREN 83200 0 0 0

IF0000000235871 388732 1547 HARRIS JOSHUA 000CC 0 0 0
IF0000000233826 392010 1548 BROUWER KRYSTLE 000ZG 0 0 0
IF0000000237303 392119 1547 GOODMAN HOLLY 000BA 0 0 0



IF0000000237303 392119 1547 GOODMAN HOLLY 00195 0 0 0
IF0000000237303 392119 1547 GOODMAN HOLLY 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000331202 392142 1545 ZWEERING JANA 000ZG 0 1 0
IF0000000331202 392142 1545 ZWEERING JANA 000ZG 1 0 0

392615 0 BOLMAN TRACY 92400 0 0 0
392831 0 RIKSEN DAVE 86700 0 0 0
393080 0 VANDEWEGE STEVEN 82100 0 0 0
394642 1545 WEDEVEN DAWN 80014 0 1 1

IF0000000242242 394721 1547 RANDALL JARED 000EX 0 0 0
IF0000000237701 394864 1547 STIEPER LAUREN 000FB 0 0 0
IF0000000237701 394864 8890 STIEPER LAUREN 000FB 0 0 0

394872 8890 EVINK JADE 99900 0 0 0
205797 4975 JAGER LEE 86700 0 0 0
205796 4975 JAGER DEBRA 86000 0 0 0
394874 8890 LOHR CAITLIN 99900 0 0 0

6405 4975 VANDERSCHEL PATRICIA 99900 0 0 0
205762 4975 DARLING CHRISTINE 86000 0 0 0
205843 4975 SCHIPPER CINDY 92400 0 0 0

IF0000000269427 407388 1548 VANDEGUCHTE KRISTEN 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000262833 407814 1548 SKORUPSKI LAUREN 60300 0 0 0

409342 0 TOLSMA WENDY 86700 0 0 0
409486 8890 SCHOLTEN BRYCE 99900 0 0 0
409487 8890 VOORHORST BRADLEY 99900 0 0 0
409516 0 ARNOLD KEVIN 82100 0 0 0
205749 4975 BOYLES JUDITH 96300 0 0 0
409518 0 LUBBERS STEVEN 82100 0 0 0
331578 0 BLOURNE LYNNE 00SUB 0 0 0
409520 0 WHITCOMB GLYNIS 82100 0 0 0
205810 4975 KROLL DEBRA 86700 0 0 0
410876 1545 DYKSTRA MELVA 80014 0 1 1
410878 1547 MELPOLDER DARYL 00403 0 0 0
410879 1548 MERKLE JOANN 84000 1 1 1

CC‐R56580088721 44361 0 VERSCHURE ALAN 00SUB 0 0 0
421965 8890 HERRMAN BENJAMIN 99900 0 0 0

IF0000000303365 421966 1547 IMMINK JILL 000EX 0 0 0
423251 8890 HOLYFIELD JR JOHNNY 82100 0 0 0
423283 1547 HUKILL DAWN 80014 0 0 0
423297 8890 BUSSIS KRISTA 99900 0 0 0
423298 8890 VELDERMAN II J 99900 0 0 0

IF0000000271683 424580 1547 IMMINK KATIE 000BX 0 0 0
IF0000000271683 424580 1547 IMMINK KATIE 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000291045 424609 3403 MCCORMICK MEGAN 000ZG 0 1 0
IF0000000291045 424609 3403 MCCORMICK MEGAN 00196 0 0 0
IF0000000269874 424640 3403 VALZ KATHARINE 000ZG 0 0 1
IF0000000273866 424683 1545 GOORHOUSE RACHEL 000FF 0 0 1
IF0000000273866 424683 3403 GOORHOUSE RACHEL 000FF 0 0 1

205770 1545 EDING GRACE 00PAR 0 0 0
IF0000000273866 424683 8890 GOORHOUSE RACHEL 000FF 0 0 0

424719 3403 ZALSMAN KARA 80014 0 0 1



456267 0 LOOMAN TAMARA 86000 0 0 0
PV0010974 456269 1547 SHERIDAN KEITH 000EX 0 0 0
PV0010974 456269 1547 SHERIDAN KEITH 00196 0 0 0

460339 0 BERGHORST DEVIN 82100 0 0 0
460340 0 SHELTON KRYSTAL 82100 0 0 0
460341 0 HAVERDINK MARCIA 86000 0 0 0
460358 0 PETERS BRYAN 83200 0 0 0
460359 0 DURHAM STEPHEN 99900 0 0 0
460360 8890 MOSES JORDAN 99900 0 0 0
460361 8890 RITTER BRITTNI 99900 0 0 0
463576 1548 DUIMSTRA JULIE 80005 0 1 1
463577 4975 DYKEMA TONYA 80005 0 0 1
463628 0 NAGELKIRK JAMI 82100 0 0 0
468433 0 VANMEETEREN ROBERT 83200 0 0 0
331551 3403 KRAGT LISA 00PAR 0 0 0
331619 0 RUTLEDGE SUSAN 00SUB 0 0 0

CC‐3C3270366055 474668 427 ZOMER JOY 000ZY 0 0 0
IF0000000291177 475307 1547 OOSTERINK SARAH 000LX 0 0 0

478855 0 FOLKERT JENNIFER 82100 0 0 0
478857 0 KOLK JEFFREY 82100 0 0 0
478918 0 BLANKENSHIP AMY 83200 0 0 0
478922 0 QUILLIAN SHERYL 83200 0 0 0
479086 0 AALDERINK KATHARINE 99900 0 0 0
479087 0 DEJONGE MAISON 99900 0 0 0
479088 0 JAGER CRYSTAL 99900 0 0 0
479089 0 KOOYERS ASHLEY 99900 0 0 0
479399 0 HITCHCOCK JENNIFER 83300 0 0 0
331591 0 HONDORP CAROL 00SUB 0 0 0
331545 1545 BEYER MICHELLE 00PAR 0 0 0
479400 0 WILLIAMS MARCIA 83300 0 0 0
293428 0 WIEST DIANE 00PAR 0 0 0
479404 1548 BATT MARIA 00403 0 0 0
479405 0 PRINS CASEY 99900 0 0 0
480935 0 KREUZE LIZ 99900 0 0 0
493249 8890 HARRIS DYLAN 99900 0 0 0

CC‐PTU420449400 493388 0 LOCKER DEBORA 99900 0 0 1
331531 8890 VANHUIS DAWN 86000 0 0 0
205761 8890 DALMAN SHARON 84500 0 0 0
269766 8890 MCGUIRE KARI 86700 0 0 0
514424 0 VANDERKAMP BRENDA 00PAR 0 0 0
205792 8890 HOFFMAN SANDRA 86000 0 0 0
295043 0 SIEGERS CINDY 00SUB 0 0 0
494379 427 SEXTON KATHERINE 00310 0 0 0
331507 8890 LAMPEN VICKY 86700 0 0 0
205766 8890 DENBESTEN MICHAEL 86700 0 0 0
494379 1547 SEXTON KATHERINE 00310 0 0 0
500931 0 HUNTER ROSS 83200 0 0 0
331550 3403 GENZINK AMY 00PAR 0 0 0

CC‐RP4120289252 44293 0 MIDDLETON SUSAN 00SUB 0 0 0



504057 0 KOLEAN JAMIE 82100 0 0 0
504058 0 RAS LEE 86700 0 0 0
504059 0 SALMI SARAH 86700 0 0 0

CC‐KN6400097294 44365 0 WASSINK PAULA 00SUB 0 0 0
511524 8890 PRINS PAUL 99900 0 0 0
205738 8890 ALDERINK RUTH 86700 0 0 0
205788 8890 HENRICKSON KRISTIN 92400 0 0 0
330047 8890 VANDENBELDT STACY 86700 0 0 0

CC‐NNT540485837 44270 0 JOOSTBERNS LOREN 00SUB 0 0 0
205812 8890 KRUEGER KENNETH 86700 0 0 0
205741 8890 MULDER MARYJO 86700 0 0 0
504060 0 KOOPS SHARON 86000 0 0 0
504298 0 BUSSIS RACHEL 99900 0 0 0
510143 0 HARMSEN CHAD 82100 0 0 0

IF0000000325501 510313 1545 CONNELLY PAUL 000JX 0 0 0
IF0000000325501 510313 8890 CONNELLY PAUL 000JX 0 0 0
IF0000000336631 511087 3403 GRAYBIEL JARED 000ZG 0 0 0

514417 0 FENT KIMBERLY 92400 0 0 0
514437 0 KOOPS THERESA 83200 0 0 0
332232 0 BRASCHLER BETH 00SUB 0 0 0
514438 0 OBBINK TANYA 83200 0 0 0
503284 0 BE HEIDI 00SUB 0 0 0
514440 0 WHEELER WILLIAM 83200 0 0 0
44346 8890 TALSMA ERIC 99900 0 0 0

205809 8890 KLOOSTERMAN PATRICIA 86700 0 0 0
514461 0 AALDERINK BEN 99900 0 0 0
514462 0 STIEPER BRETT 82100 0 0 0
524660 1545 BLOOD TARA 00403 0 0 0
524661 1545 ROCKHOLD JAMIE 00403 0 0 0
524662 1545 RUNKEL EMILY 85000 0 1 1
524663 1545 SHERIDAN SHANNON 00403 0 0 0
205780 8890 GROTENHUIS BEVERLY 92400 0 0 0
524664 1548 WALTERS LAURA 00403 0 0 0
407535 8890 LYNN SALLY 86700 0 0 0
524665 1545 WALTERS ZENA 85000 0 0 1



LastName FirstName Grade2 Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade9
HOOVER PAMELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEED KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WEED KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WHITE TINA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TUMMEL RUSSEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
BRINK DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGEN ANNETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER SHELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROENHEIDE SHARLENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
FERRELL JODIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEHNKE MARK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BERENS ELLEN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOOD MATTHEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOCHENEK TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BRUSH ANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOCHENEK TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BOERSMA MELODY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH LYNETTE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
BOSCH TANYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSMA DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
BRASCHLER DOUGLAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BUURSMA RAY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MEPPELINK STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAPEL VALERIE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLSON CLAUSENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SALE KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENZINK SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLSON COLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CARLSON COLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DETERS NANCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLE LUANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRACY SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER DEBBIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOYD BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHURCH KELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVAL ANNETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CUSTER LAURIE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0



LAMPEN SHERI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
DEGOOD KENNETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DEKKER LAURA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
EDING KATHIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
OLDEBEKKING RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIERRO MELINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEHLE TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIND KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFMEYER MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CALLEJAS ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLAVIN BEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COUNTERMAN JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
AUFDERHEIDE MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DYKEMA KATHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NYKAMP SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FERGUSON BARBARA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
GREVING KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIELDS BETTYE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
WALTON SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HAMBERG JAYNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARPENTER CAROL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
BUSSCHER TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
GEERTS LESA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GELMI MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
GEUKES SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRABINSKI ANDREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
GRABINSKI BRIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
GRABINSKI BRIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
GROSE LAUREL 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
AARDEMA STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANBONN JOHN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FREEMAN LINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARBOTTLE SANDRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



NABER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERTZ BRENDA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
HICKEY MELISSA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BREUKER DIANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGER SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HICKOK STEVEN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
DEWYS KATHRYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFMAN RICHELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
GROENHEIDE DARLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRIESENGA MARLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOUSENGA PEGGY 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPEET CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEINBURG RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDLE MICHELE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAARMAN FAYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CATHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LECHENET TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UTTER LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRENTEN JACQUELINE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JIPPING JILL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPMAN JILLANE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS DENISE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATKOWSKI ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER ALLEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CANDICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOTOWSKI KATHRYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
MOORE MILTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRONDYK CHARITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA GAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEJONGE VICKI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES EILEEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GINGERICH MARGARITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOUDIE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENNING MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAFLEUR LINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEWEGE KRISTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANCASTER BRIAN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LEPO LISA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
LONGSHORE MARGARET 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LONGSHORE MARGARET 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LOSIK ANDREW 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LOSIK ANDREW 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
JOOSTBERNS DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUBBERS NANETTE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LUGTEN BLAINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LUGTEN BLAINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUHMANN JEREMY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0



BOSCH CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAXSON ROBIN 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
IMMINK ARLYNN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILES BRIDGET 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MOHR ALICE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MOREAU WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MORRIS ANGELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MORRIS ANGELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MORRISON GARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MOUSEL WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
MYERS CHRISTOPHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MYERS REBECCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN STACEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NABER JANE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
NEWHOUSE KATHLEEN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
PERTNER TRAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PETERSEN MEGAN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
PETERSEN MEGAN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPI LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETROELJE ERIC 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
PETROELJE ERIC 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
KLANDERMAN AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAFFORD DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SAL TRICIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SANDERS LORI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHREUR LISA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOVILLE DANIEL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COWEN JENNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERZWAAGWANDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AARDEMA JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DROST LYNDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDENBERG SHELLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOTMAN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRICE SHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOVER BARBARA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SMITH SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SMITH SCOTT 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
SPOTTS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SPOTTS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
UNDERWOOD JEANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVENS DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOEL BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOEL GREGG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



TAYLOR CHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOEL GREGG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
EDEWAARD ROSETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANTORA JOYCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRIEGLE AMY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
SUHUSKY KIM 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH MITCHELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANHEKKEN DANIEL 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
VANOSS JANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VONINS CARIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALENGA‐BABCOCKKATHRYN 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
WALTERS KRISTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SNELLER GINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TYINK CHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING JULIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOOD MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
YONKER MARCY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CORNELL JOLENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLEAN LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANGELAND DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TASMA NANCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOUNG ARDITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
YOUNG JAMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
SIKMA JODI 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOKMA KIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
FUZAK ANDREA 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
LYMAN TIMOTHY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SMITH JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIKMA STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SIKMA STEVEN 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
RUTTER DARYLYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK MARYBETH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
ALKIRE NATHAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ALWARD SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
POLL KRISTIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEYER KAREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER CHERYL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
BOEVE JUDY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
GLUPKER AMY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
CHAMBERS MELISSA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
HAVERDINK BRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HEASLEY BRENDA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0



HIPPEY ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SCHUITEMAN BRIANNE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JURRIES SYLVIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
KAPENGA SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
VANDERZWAAG RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEMPEMA JODI 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL EARL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELCHIORI JANICE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
MEYER GEORGINA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
LOKKER CASEY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
OVERHISER THOMAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS GLENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRINCE KERRI 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
RENKEMA CONNIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
RENKEMA CONNIE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
BIERSCHBACH REBECCA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SCHUTTER JANE 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SLAGH MARY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SMITH STACY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
STEHLE VICTORIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SZCZEROWSKI ANDREW 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANOMMEN LISA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDHOFF MELISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VRUGGINK BROOKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING STEWART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REILLY MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZIMMER JUDITH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
CONSTANT LINDA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
CUMMINGS KRISTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LYCZYNSKI LUANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REHKOPF MATHEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS MISCHELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHOLTEN DEBORAH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SPOTTS SUSAN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
URBAN SHERRIE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
ZWYGHUIZEN KIMBERLEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REHKOPF MATHEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CALGARO RICHARD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAVES CARLENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHLIPP JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANGOOR CYNTHIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHROTENBOERARDALE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



HAVERDINK LON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HANSEN JODI 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
YONKER CONNIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHIERBEEK JODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUZAK BRADLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
KEENE PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK TRACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH JANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RITSEMA KERRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOSHAUG ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UEBBING MELANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
ISRAELS HOLLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
HEUER KRISTEN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
HERRICK JOSEPH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
AYRES MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
MALLOCH DEANNA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
VALKEMA MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL AUDREY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZOERHOF JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEWAAL MALEFYTTHEODORE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
HOOGEVEEN SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BREUKER CHARLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILLMEIER HILLARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBINSON TYLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ROZEMA MISCHELLE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
SLOOTHAAK JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILSON KATIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
MULDER KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
WANDEL ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
VANDERZWAAG LINDSAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROZEMA KAREN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
HARRISON KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROY MILUSKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
WABEKE DOUGLAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INMAN SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRUPPEN CARLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OLSEN LINDSEY 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SLOTMAN ERIN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LENTZ KENNETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRONKHORST MELINDA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
ALGERA MELINDA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
HOPPE JOSHUA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
COFFEY ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



SLAGH KELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EKKENS ABBY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HULST STACY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
BOEVE MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCNEES DANNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLINGENBERG KELLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERKOOI KELLIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPAMAN KERRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLTGEERTS CHRISTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEASLEY MARVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HULST LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANOSS DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDERMAN ALLYSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK GENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAMPEN DONALD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING BEVERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUSSCHER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCKENDRICK JAMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FERGUSON BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERMYDE RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ETHERIDGE LYNN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BECKSFORD SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOWERS LAURA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUCH JESSICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUCH JESSICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDING ERICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BREZINA KATIE 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NYKAMP MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TIMMER DENISE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOIDL TINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUV KYLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BURTON THOMAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLINGENBERG RANDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLF JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
RIENSTRA ANDREW 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WILKINS PAMELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
OSBORN AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLL TAMILYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOKTER KAREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRIS JOSHUA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BROUWER KRYSTLE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZWEERING JANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZWEERING JANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOLMAN TRACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN DAVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEWEGE STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN DAWN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
RANDALL JARED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
STIEPER LAUREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
STIEPER LAUREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
EVINK JADE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER LEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER DEBRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHR CAITLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERSCHEL PATRICIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DARLING CHRISTINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHIPPER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEGUCHTE KRISTEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKORUPSKI LAUREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOLSMA WENDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHOLTEN BRYCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VOORHORST BRADLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOYLES JUDITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUBBERS STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOURNE LYNNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHITCOMB GLYNIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KROLL DEBRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA MELVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELPOLDER DARYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MERKLE JOANN 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
VERSCHURE ALAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERRMAN BENJAMIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOLYFIELD JR JOHNNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUKILL DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
BUSSIS KRISTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDERMAN II J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK KATIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK KATIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCCORMICK MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCCORMICK MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VALZ KATHARINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
EDING GRACE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
ZALSMAN KARA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



LOOMAN TAMARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERGHORST DEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHELTON KRYSTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK MARCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS BRYAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DURHAM STEPHEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOSES JORDAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RITTER BRITTNI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUIMSTRA JULIE 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKEMA TONYA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAGELKIRK JAMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANMEETEREN ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRAGT LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTLEDGE SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZOMER JOY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
OOSTERINK SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
FOLKERT JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLK JEFFREY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLANKENSHIP AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
QUILLIAN SHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AALDERINK KATHARINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEJONGE MAISON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER CRYSTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOYERS ASHLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HITCHCOCK JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HONDORP CAROL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEYER MICHELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS MARCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIEST DIANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BATT MARIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRINS CASEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KREUZE LIZ 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
HARRIS DYLAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOCKER DEBORA 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
VANHUIS DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALMAN SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCGUIRE KARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERKAMP BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFFMAN SANDRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIEGERS CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAMPEN VICKY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENBESTEN MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUNTER ROSS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENZINK AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDDLETON SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



KOLEAN JAMIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAS LEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SALMI SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WASSINK PAULA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRINS PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK RUTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENRICKSON KRISTIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDENBELDT STACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOOSTBERNS LOREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRUEGER KENNETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER MARYJO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUSSIS RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARMSEN CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONNELLY PAUL 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
CONNELLY PAUL 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
GRAYBIEL JARED 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
FENT KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS THERESA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRASCHLER BETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OBBINK TANYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BE HEIDI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHEELER WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TALSMA ERIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLOOSTERMAN PATRICIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AALDERINK BEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIEPER BRETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOOD TARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROCKHOLD JAMIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUNKEL EMILY 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN SHANNON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROTENHUIS BEVERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LYNN SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS ZENA 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0



LastName FirstName Grade12 AlternaVveEdSpecialEd AdultEd ECPP CareerTechEdStateAgency
HOOVER PAMELA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEED KEVIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEED KEVIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHITE TINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER CHAD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TUMMEL RUSSEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRINK DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGEN ANNETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER SHELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROENHEIDE SHARLENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD TIMOTHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FERRELL JODIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEHNKE MARK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BERENS ELLEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOOD MATTHEW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOCHENEK TERRY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRUSH ANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOCHENEK TERRY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOERSMA MELODY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH LYNETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH TANYA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BOSMA DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRASCHLER DOUGLAS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUURSMA RAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEPPELINK STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAPEL VALERIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLSON CLAUSENE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SALE KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENZINK SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLSON COLIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLSON COLIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DETERS NANCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLE LUANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRACY SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER DEBBIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOYD BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHURCH KELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVAL ANNETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUSTER LAURIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LAMPEN SHERI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEGOOD KENNETH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDING KATHIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OLDEBEKKING RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIERRO MELINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEHLE TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIND KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFMEYER MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CALLEJAS ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLAVIN BEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COUNTERMAN JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AUFDERHEIDE MARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKEMA KATHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
NYKAMP SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FERGUSON BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREVING KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FIELDS BETTYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTON SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAMBERG JAYNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARPENTER CAROL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUSSCHER TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GEERTS LESA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GELMI MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GEUKES SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRABINSKI ANDREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRABINSKI BRIAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRABINSKI BRIAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROSE LAUREL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
AARDEMA STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANBONN JOHN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FREEMAN LINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARBOTTLE SANDRA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



NABER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERTZ BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HICKEY MELISSA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BREUKER DIANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGER SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HICKOK STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEWYS KATHRYN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
HOFMAN RICHELLE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GROENHEIDE DARLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRIESENGA MARLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOUSENGA PEGGY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPEET CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEINBURG RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDLE MICHELE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAARMAN FAYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CATHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LECHENET TERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UTTER LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRENTEN JACQUELINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIPPING JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPMAN JILLANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS DENISE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATKOWSKI ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER ALLEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CANDICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOTOWSKI KATHRYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOORE MILTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRONDYK CHARITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA GAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEJONGE VICKI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES EILEEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GINGERICH MARGARITA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOUDIE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENNING MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAFLEUR LINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEWEGE KRISTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANCASTER BRIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEPO LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGSHORE MARGARET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LONGSHORE MARGARET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSIK ANDREW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSIK ANDREW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOOSTBERNS DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUBBERS NANETTE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUGTEN BLAINE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUGTEN BLAINE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUHMANN JEREMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BOSCH CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAXSON ROBIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK ARLYNN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILES BRIDGET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOHR ALICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOREAU WILLIAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORRIS ANGELA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORRIS ANGELA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORRISON GARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOUSEL WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MYERS CHRISTOPHER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MYERS REBECCA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
JORDAN STACEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NABER JANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NEWHOUSE KATHLEEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PERTNER TRAVIS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERSEN MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERSEN MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPI LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETROELJE ERIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETROELJE ERIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLANDERMAN AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAFFORD DAWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAL TRICIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANDERS LORI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHREUR LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCOVILLE DANIEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COWEN JENNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERZWAAGWANDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AARDEMA JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DROST LYNDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDENBERG SHELLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOTMAN MARY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
PRICE SHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOVER BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH SCOTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPOTTS KEVIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPOTTS KEVIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNDERWOOD JEANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEVENS DAVID 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
STOEL BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOEL GREGG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0



TAYLOR CHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOEL GREGG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDEWAARD ROSETTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANTORA JOYCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRIEGLE AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUHUSKY KIM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BOSCH MITCHELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANHEKKEN DANIEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANOSS JANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VONINS CARIN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
WALENGA‐BABCOCKKATHRYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS KRISTA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
SNELLER GINA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TYINK CHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOOD MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YONKER MARCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORNELL JOLENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLEAN LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LANGELAND DUANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TASMA NANCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOUNG ARDITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YOUNG JAMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIKMA JODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOKMA KIM 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUZAK ANDREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LYMAN TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH JILL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
SIKMA STEVEN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIKMA STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTTER DARYLYN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK MARYBETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALKIRE NATHAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALWARD SUSAN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
POLL KRISTIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEYER KAREN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER CHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOEVE JUDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GLUPKER AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAMBERS MELISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK BRANT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEASLEY BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



HIPPEY ROBERT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHUITEMAN BRIANNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JURRIES SYLVIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERZWAAG RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEMPEMA JODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL EARL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELCHIORI JANICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MEYER GEORGINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOKKER CASEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OVERHISER THOMAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS GLENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRINCE KERRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BIERSCHBACH REBECCA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHUTTER JANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLAGH MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH STACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STEHLE VICTORIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SZCZEROWSKI ANDREW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANOMMEN LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDHOFF MELISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VRUGGINK BROOKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING STEWART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REILLY MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZIMMER JUDITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONSTANT LINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUMMINGS KRISTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LYCZYNSKI LUANN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
REHKOPF MATHEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS MISCHELLE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
SCHOLTEN DEBORAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPOTTS SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
URBAN SHERRIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZWYGHUIZEN KIMBERLEE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
REHKOPF MATHEW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CALGARO RICHARD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAVES CARLENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHLIPP JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANGOOR CYNTHIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHROTENBOERARDALE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



HAVERDINK LON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HANSEN JODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YONKER CONNIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHIERBEEK JODI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUZAK BRADLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEENE PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK TRACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOSCH JANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RITSEMA KERRI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOSHAUG ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UEBBING MELANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ISRAELS HOLLY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEUER KRISTEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERRICK JOSEPH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
AYRES MARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MALLOCH DEANNA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VALKEMA MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL AUDREY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZOERHOF JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEWAAL MALEFYTTHEODORE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOOGEVEEN SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BREUKER CHARLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BILLMEIER HILLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBINSON TYLER 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROZEMA MISCHELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOOTHAAK JILL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILSON KATIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER KATHERINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WANDEL ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERZWAAG LINDSAY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ROZEMA KAREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRISON KIMBERLY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROY MILUSKA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
WABEKE DOUGLAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
INMAN SHARON 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
GRUPPEN CARLA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
OLSEN LINDSEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOTMAN ERIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LENTZ KENNETH 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BRONKHORST MELINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALGERA MELINDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOPPE JOSHUA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
COFFEY ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



SLAGH KELLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EKKENS ABBY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HULST STACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOEVE MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCNEES DANNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLINGENBERG KELLI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERKOOI KELLIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPAMAN KERRI 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
HOLTGEERTS CHRISTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HEASLEY MARVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HULST LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANOSS DAVID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDERMAN ALLYSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK GENE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LAMPEN DONALD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLDRING BEVERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUSSCHER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCKENDRICK JAMES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FERGUSON BARBARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILLER WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERMYDE RHONDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ETHERIDGE LYNN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS ANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BECKSFORD SUSAN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BLOWERS LAURA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN MARY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
RUCH JESSICA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
RUCH JESSICA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
EDING ERICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BREZINA KATIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEBOER SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NYKAMP MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIMMER DENISE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOIDL TINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUV KYLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BURTON THOMAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLINGENBERG RANDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WOLF JILL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIENSTRA ANDREW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILKINS PAMELA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
OSBORN AMY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
POLL TAMILYN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
DOKTER KAREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRIS JOSHUA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROUWER KRYSTLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ZWEERING JANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZWEERING JANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOLMAN TRACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN DAVE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEWEGE STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANDALL JARED 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIEPER LAUREN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIEPER LAUREN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
EVINK JADE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER LEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER DEBRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOHR CAITLIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERSCHEL PATRICIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DARLING CHRISTINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHIPPER CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDEGUCHTE KRISTEN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
SKORUPSKI LAUREN 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TOLSMA WENDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHOLTEN BRYCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VOORHORST BRADLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARNOLD KEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOYLES JUDITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUBBERS STEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOURNE LYNNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHITCOMB GLYNIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KROLL DEBRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA MELVA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MELPOLDER DARYL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
MERKLE JOANN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VERSCHURE ALAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERRMAN BENJAMIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK JILL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLYFIELD JR JOHNNY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUKILL DAWN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUSSIS KRISTA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VELDERMAN II J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IMMINK KATIE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
IMMINK KATIE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
MCCORMICK MEGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCCORMICK MEGAN 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
VALZ KATHARINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDING GRACE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZALSMAN KARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LOOMAN TAMARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN KEITH 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN KEITH 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
BERGHORST DEVIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHELTON KRYSTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK MARCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERS BRYAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DURHAM STEPHEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOSES JORDAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RITTER BRITTNI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUIMSTRA JULIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DYKEMA TONYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NAGELKIRK JAMI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANMEETEREN ROBERT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRAGT LISA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RUTLEDGE SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZOMER JOY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OOSTERINK SARAH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT JENNIFER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLK JEFFREY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLANKENSHIP AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
QUILLIAN SHERYL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AALDERINK KATHARINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEJONGE MAISON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAGER CRYSTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOYERS ASHLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HITCHCOCK JENNIFER 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
HONDORP CAROL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEYER MICHELLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILLIAMS MARCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WIEST DIANE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BATT MARIA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
PRINS CASEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KREUZE LIZ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARRIS DYLAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOCKER DEBORA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANHUIS DAWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALMAN SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCGUIRE KARI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDERKAMP BRENDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFFMAN SANDRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIEGERS CINDY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
LAMPEN VICKY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DENBESTEN MICHAEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
HUNTER ROSS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GENZINK AMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDDLETON SUSAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



KOLEAN JAMIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAS LEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SALMI SARAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WASSINK PAULA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRINS PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK RUTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENRICKSON KRISTIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VANDENBELDT STACY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOOSTBERNS LOREN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRUEGER KENNETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MULDER MARYJO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS SHARON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BUSSIS RACHEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HARMSEN CHAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONNELLY PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONNELLY PAUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAYBIEL JARED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FENT KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOOPS THERESA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRASCHLER BETH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OBBINK TANYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BE HEIDI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WHEELER WILLIAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TALSMA ERIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KLOOSTERMAN PATRICIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AALDERINK BEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
STIEPER BRETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLOOD TARA 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
ROCKHOLD JAMIE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
RUNKEL EMILY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN SHANNON 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
GROTENHUIS BEVERLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS LAURA 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
LYNN SALLY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALTERS ZENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LastName FirstName AcademicMajorAcademicMinorAdministratorClassesTaught
HOOVER PAMELA 0
WEED KEVIN 1 2 0 2
WEED KEVIN 0 0 0 2
WHITE TINA 1 2 0 5
MILLER CHAD 1 2 0 1
MILLER CHAD 2 2 0 2
TUMMEL RUSSEL 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 1 1 0 1
BRINK DAWN 0 0 0 0
HAGEN ANNETTE 0
DEBOER SHELLY 0 0 0 0
GROENHEIDE SHARLENE 0 0 0 0
BAKER WENDY 1 1 0 0
ARNOLD TIMOTHY 1 1 0 4
FERRELL JODIE 1 1 0 1
BEHNKE MARK 1 2 0 4
BERENS ELLEN 1 1 0 1
BLOOD MATTHEW 0 0 1 0
BOCHENEK TERRY 1 2 0 3
BRUSH ANNE 0 0 0 0
BOCHENEK TERRY 1 2 0 1
BOERSMA MELODY 2 1 0 1
BOSCH LYNETTE 0 0 0 0
BOSCH TANYA 0 0 0 1
BOSMA DUANE 2 1 0 5
BRASCHLER DOUGLAS 0 0 1 0
BUURSMA RAY 1 1 0 1
MEPPELINK STEVEN 0 0 0 0
CAPEL VALERIE 1 1 0 1
CARLSON CLAUSENE 1 2 0 1
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0
FOLKERT KEITH 0 0 0 0
DEBOER MARY 0 0 0 0
SALE KIMBERLY 0
GENZINK SALLY 0 0 0 0
CARLSON COLIN 1 2 0 2
CARLSON COLIN 0 0 0 2
DETERS NANCY 0 0 0 0
COLE LUANN 0 0 0 0
TRACY SARAH 1 1 0 1
MULDER DEBBIE 0 0 0 0
BOYD BRENDA 0 0 0 0
CHURCH KELLY 1 2 0 1
COVAL ANNETTE 1 1 0 5
CUSTER LAURIE 1 2 0 1
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 1



LAMPEN SHERI 0 0 0 0
DEROOS KEVIN 0 0 0 1
DEGOOD KENNETH 1 2 0 4
DEKKER LAURA 1 2 0 1
EDING KATHIE 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 1 2 0 1
DEKKER LAURA 1 2 0 1
OLDEBEKKING RHONDA 0
FIERRO MELINDA 0
STEHLE TERRY 0
WIND KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0
HOFMEYER MARY 0 0 0 0
CALLEJAS ROBERT 0 0 0 0
POLAVIN BEN 0 0 0 0
COUNTERMAN JENNIFER 0 0 0 0
DEKKER LAURA 1 2 0 1
AUFDERHEIDE MARY 0 2 0 4
DYKEMA KATHY 0 0 0 0
DOBB AMY 2 1 0 3
DOBB AMY 0 0 0 1
DOBB AMY 0 0 0 1
NYKAMP SUSAN 1 2 0 1
FERGUSON BARBARA 0 0 1 0
GREVING KIMBERLY 0 0 0 0
FIELDS BETTYE 0 0 0 0
WALTON SHARON 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 2 0 1
HAMBERG JAYNE 0
CARPENTER CAROL 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 2 0 1
BUSSCHER TIMOTHY 0 0 0 0
EDEN TIFFANI 1 2 0 2
GEERTS LESA 1 2 0 1
GELMI MICHAEL 0 0 1 0
GEUKES SARAH 1 2 0 1
GRABINSKI ANDREA 2 1 0 5
GRABINSKI BRIAN 1 2 0 2
GRABINSKI BRIAN 1 2 0 2
GROSE LAUREL 1 2 0 1
WALTERS CHAD 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0
LOHMAN LORI 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 0 0 1 0
AARDEMA STEVEN 0 0 1 0
VANBONN JOHN 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 0 0 0 0
HAGGERTY JR GERALD 0 0 0 0
FREEMAN LINDA 0
HARBOTTLE SANDRA 0 0 0 4



NABER CINDY 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0
WEDEVEN MARY 0 0 0 0
HERTZ BRENDA 0 0 0 0
HICKEY MELISSA 0 0 0 0
BREUKER DIANE 0 0 0 0
HAGER SHARON 0 0 0 0
HICKOK STEVEN 1 2 0 5
DEWYS KATHRYN 1 1 0 1
HOFMAN RICHELLE 1 1 0 4
GROENHEIDE DARLA 0
DRIESENGA MARLA 0 0 0 0
HOUSENGA PEGGY 1 2 0 1
SPEET CINDY 0 0 0 0
STEINBURG RHONDA 0 0 0 0
RANDLE MICHELE 1 1 0 1
LAARMAN FAYE 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CATHY 0 0 0 0
LECHENET TERRY 0 0 0 0
UTTER LISA 0 0 0 0
DRENTEN JACQUELINE 1 2 0 1
JIPPING JILL 1 1 0 1
KOOPMAN JILLANE 1 1 0 1
KOOPS DENISE 1 2 0 1
RATKOWSKI ANN 0 0 0 0
DEBOER ALLEN 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA CANDICE 0 0 0 0
KOTOWSKI KATHRYN 1 2 0 5
MOORE MILTON 0 0 0 0
BRONDYK CHARITY 0 0 0 0
KAPENGA GAIL 0 0 0 0
DEJONGE VICKI 0 0 0 0
YATES EILEEN 0
GINGERICH MARGARITA 0 0 0 0
GOUDIE RACHEL 0 0 0 0
PENNING MARY 0 0 0 0
LAFLEUR LINDA 1 1 0 1
VANDEWEGE KRISTI 0
LANCASTER BRIAN 1 1 0 1
LEPO LISA 1 2 0 5
LONGSHORE MARGARET 1 1 0 1
LONGSHORE MARGARET 1 1 0 1
LOSIK ANDREW 1 1 0 0
LOSIK ANDREW 1 1 0 1
JOOSTBERNS DUANE 0
LUBBERS NANETTE 0 0 0 0
LUGTEN BLAINE 1 2 0 4
LUGTEN BLAINE 0 0 0 0
LUHMANN JEREMY 1 2 0 5



BOSCH CINDY 0
MAXSON ROBIN 1 1 0 1
IMMINK ARLYNN 0
MILES BRIDGET 1 1 0 1
MOHR ALICE 1 2 0 4
MOREAU WILLIAM 1 2 0 4
MORRIS ANGELA 1 2 0 3
MORRIS ANGELA 0 0 0 1
MORRISON GARY 0 0 0 3
MOUSEL WILLIAM 1 1 0 5
MYERS CHRISTOPHER 0 0 0 4
MYERS REBECCA 0 0 0 0
JORDAN STACEY 0
NABER JANE 1 1 0 5
NEWHOUSE KATHLEEN 1 2 0 1
PERTNER TRAVIS 1 2 0 4
PETERSEN MEGAN 0 0 0 0
PETERSEN MEGAN 0 0 0 0
PHILLIPI LORI 0
PETROELJE ERIC 0 0 0 1
PETROELJE ERIC 0 0 0 0
KLANDERMAN AMY 0
SAFFORD DAWN 0 0 0 0
SAL TRICIA 0 0 0 5
SANDERS LORI 1 1 0 1
SCHREUR LISA 1 2 0 1
SCOVILLE DANIEL 0 0 1 0
RIKSEN BARBARA 0
COWEN JENNY 0
VANDERZWAAGWANDA 0 0 0 0
AARDEMA JULIE 0
DROST LYNDA 0
VANDENBERG SHELLEY 0 0 0 0
SLOTMAN MARY 0 0 0 0
PRICE SHERYL 0 0 0 0
SLOVER BARBARA 1 2 0 1
SMITH SARAH 1 2 0 3
SMITH SARAH 0 0 0 1
SMITH SCOTT 0 0 1 0
SPOTTS KEVIN 1 2 0 3
SPOTTS KEVIN 0 0 0 1
UNDERWOOD JEANNE 0 0 0 0
STEVENS DAVID 0 0 0 5
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 2 2 0 1
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 0 0 2 0
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 0 1
STIELSTRA MICHAEL 0 0 0 2
STOEL BRENDA 1 1 0 1
STOEL GREGG 0 0 0 3



TAYLOR CHERYL 0 0 0 0
STOEL GREGG 0 0 0 1
EDEWAARD ROSETTA 0 0 0 0
SANTORA JOYCE 0 0 0 0
STRIEGLE AMY 2 1 0 5
SUHUSKY KIM 1 2 0 1
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 2 2 0 2
TERLOUW CYNTHIA 1 2 0 2
BOSCH MITCHELL 0
VANHEKKEN DANIEL 1 2 0 0
VANOSS JANE 1 2 0 1
VONINS CARIN 1 2 0 4
WALENGA‐BABCOCKKATHRYN 1 1 0 1
WALTERS KRISTA 1 2 0 0
SNELLER GINA 0 0 0 0
TYINK CHERYL 0
WOLDRING JULIE 1 1 0 1
WOOD MICHAEL 1 1 0 5
YONKER MARCY 1 1 0 1
CORNELL JOLENE 0
KOLEAN LAURA 0
LANGELAND DUANE 0
TASMA NANCY 0
YOUNG ARDITH 2 1 0 5
YOUNG JAMES 1 2 0 5
SIKMA JODI 1 2 0 1
MOKMA KIM 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 0 0
RANDALL KATE 0 0 0 0
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 1
JOHR JACQUIE 1 2 0 2
JOHR JACQUIE 0 0 0 1
FUZAK ANDREA 1 1 0 5
LYMAN TIMOTHY 0 0 1 0
SMITH JILL 1 2 0 0
SIKMA STEVEN 1 2 0 3
SIKMA STEVEN 1 2 0 2
RUTTER DARYLYN 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK MARYBETH 0 0 0 0
ALKIRE NATHAN 1 1 0 5
ALWARD SUSAN 0 0 0 0
POLL KRISTIN 0
BEYER KAREN 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER CHERYL 0 0 0 0
BOEVE JUDY 0 0 0 0
GLUPKER AMY 1 2 0 1
CHAMBERS MELISSA 2 1 0 5
HAVERDINK BRANT 1 2 0 4
HEASLEY BRENDA 0 0 0 0



HIPPEY ROBERT 0 0 0 0
HOEKSTRA CRAIG 0 0 2 0
SCHUITEMAN BRIANNE 1 2 0 5
JURRIES SYLVIA 0
KAPENGA SARAH 1 2 0 3
KAPENGA SARAH 2 2 0 1
VANDERZWAAG RACHEL 0
KEMPEMA JODI 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL EARL 0
MELCHIORI JANICE 0 0 0 0
MEYER GEORGINA 0 0 0 0
LOKKER CASEY 2 1 0 1
OVERHISER THOMAS 0
PETERS GLENDA 0
PRINCE KERRI 0 0 0 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 1 2 0 0
RENKEMA CONNIE 0 0 0 1
RENKEMA CONNIE 1 2 0 0
BIERSCHBACH REBECCA 2 1 0 2
SCHUTTER JANE 0 0 0 0
SLAGH MARY 0 0 0 0
SMITH STACY 0 0 0 0
STEHLE VICTORIA 0
SZCZEROWSKI ANDREW 1 1 0 1
MILLER CHAD 0 0 0 0
VANOMMEN LISA 1 1 0 1
VELDHOFF MELISSA 0
VRUGGINK BROOKE 1 1 0 1
WOLDRING STEWART 0
REILLY MEGAN 2 1 0 1
ZIMMER JUDITH 0 0 0 0
CONSTANT LINDA 0 0 0 0
CUMMINGS KRISTI 1 1 0 1
LYCZYNSKI LUANN 0 0 0 0
REHKOPF MATHEW 0 0 0 0
PETERS MISCHELLE 0 0 0 0
SCHOLTEN DEBORAH 0 0 0 0
SPOTTS SUSAN 1 2 0 5
URBAN SHERRIE 0 0 0 0
ZWYGHUIZEN KIMBERLEE 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 0 2
MONTGOMERY JASON 0 0 0 3
REHKOPF MATHEW 1 2 0 4
CALGARO RICHARD 0 0 0 0
GRAVES CARLENA 0 0 0 0
RIKSEN DAVID 0 0 0 0
SCHLIPP JULIE 0 0 0 0
VANGOOR CYNTHIA 0 0 0 0
SCHROTENBOERARDALE 0 0 0 0



HAVERDINK LON 0 0 0 0
HANSEN JODI 2 1 0 1
YONKER CONNIE 0 0 0 0
SCHIERBEEK JODI 0 0 0 0
FUZAK BRADLEY 1 1 0 5
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 2 1 0 3
KEENE PAUL 0 0 0 0
HAVERDINK TRACY 0 0 0 0
BOSCH JANIE 0 0 0 0
RITSEMA KERRI 0 0 0 0
FOSHAUG ELIZABETH 0
UEBBING MELANIE 0 0 0 0
BLEEKER STEPHANIE 2 1 0 2
ISRAELS HOLLY 1 2 0 3
HEUER KRISTEN 0 0 0 0
HERRICK JOSEPH 1 2 0 4
AYRES MARY 1 2 0 4
MALLOCH DEANNA 1 2 0 5
VALKEMA MARY 0 0 0 0
KLEINHEKSEL AUDREY 0 0 0 0
ZOERHOF JENNIFER 0 0 0 0
DEWAAL MALEFYTTHEODORE 1 1 0 5
HOOGEVEEN SUSAN 0 0 0 0
BREUKER CHARLES 0 0 0 0
BILLMEIER HILLARY 1 2 0 1
ROBINSON TYLER 2 1 0 4
ROZEMA MISCHELLE 0 0 0 0
SLOOTHAAK JILL 2 1 0 1
WILSON KATIE 1 1 0 1
MULDER KATHERINE 1 1 0 3
MULDER KATHERINE 1 2 0 2
WANDEL ROBERT 1 2 0 5
VANDERZWAAG LINDSAY 0 0 0 1
ROZEMA KAREN 0 0 0 0
HARRISON KIMBERLY 1 1 0 5
MONROY MILUSKA 1 2 0 4
WABEKE DOUGLAS 0
INMAN SHARON 0 0 0 0
GRUPPEN CARLA 0 0 0 0
DOBB JENNIFER 2 2 0 1
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 2
DOBB JENNIFER 0 0 0 2
OLSEN LINDSEY 1 1 0 1
SLOTMAN ERIN 1 2 0 1
LENTZ KENNETH 0 0 0 0
BRONKHORST MELINDA 1 2 0 1
ALGERA MELINDA 1 2 0 1
HOPPE JOSHUA 1 2 0 4
COFFEY ELIZABETH 0 0 0 0



SLAGH KELLY 1 2 0 1
EKKENS ABBY 0 0 0 4
HULST STACY 0 0 0 0
BOEVE MARY 0 0 0 0
MCNEES DANNY 0 0 0 0
KLINGENBERG KELLI 0 0 0 0
VANDERKOOI KELLIE 0
SPAMAN KERRI 0 0 0 0
HOLTGEERTS CHRISTY 0 0 0 0
HEASLEY MARVIN 0
HULST LAURA 0
VANOSS DAVID 0
VELDERMAN ALLYSON 0
IMMINK GENE 0
LAMPEN DONALD 0
WOLDRING BEVERLY 0
RUSSCHER CINDY 0
MCKENDRICK JAMES 0
FERGUSON BARBARA 0 0 1 0
MILLER WILLIAM 0
VANDERMYDE RHONDA 0
ETHERIDGE LYNN 0
WALTERS ANN 0
BECKSFORD SUSAN 0 0 0 0
BLOWERS LAURA 1 2 0 1
SHERIDAN MARY 0 0 0 0
RUCH JESSICA 2 1 0 2
RUCH JESSICA 2 1 0 2
EDING ERICA 0
BREZINA KATIE 2 1 0 5
STRICKFADEN TRACI 1 2 0 1
STRICKFADEN TRACI 1 2 0 1
DEBOER SALLY 0 0 0 0
NYKAMP MARY 0 0 0 0
STRICKFADEN TRACI 1 2 0 1
TIMMER DENISE 0
FOIDL TINA 0 0 0 0
CHAUV KYLE 0
BURTON THOMAS 0
KLINGENBERG RANDY 0
WOLF JILL 1 2 0 4
RIENSTRA ANDREW 1 2 0 1
WILKINS PAMELA 1 2 0 4
OSBORN AMY 0 0 0 0
POLL TAMILYN 0 0 0 0
DOKTER KAREN 0
HARRIS JOSHUA 2 1 0 4
BROUWER KRYSTLE 1 1 0 1
GOODMAN HOLLY 2 2 0 2



GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 0
GOODMAN HOLLY 0 0 0 2
ZWEERING JANA 1 2 0 1
ZWEERING JANA 1 2 0 1
BOLMAN TRACY 0
RIKSEN DAVE 0
VANDEWEGE STEVEN 0
WEDEVEN DAWN 0 0 0 0
RANDALL JARED 1 2 0 4
STIEPER LAUREN 1 2 0 3
STIEPER LAUREN 1 2 0 1
EVINK JADE 0
JAGER LEE 0 0 0 0
JAGER DEBRA 0 0 0 0
LOHR CAITLIN 0
VANDERSCHEL PATRICIA 0 0 0 0
DARLING CHRISTINE 0 0 0 0
SCHIPPER CINDY 0 0 0 0
VANDEGUCHTE KRISTEN 0 0 0 1
SKORUPSKI LAUREN 0 0 0 0
TOLSMA WENDY 0
SCHOLTEN BRYCE 0
VOORHORST BRADLEY 0
ARNOLD KEVIN 0
BOYLES JUDITH 0 0 0 0
LUBBERS STEVEN 0
BLOURNE LYNNE 0
WHITCOMB GLYNIS 0
KROLL DEBRA 0 0 0 0
DYKSTRA MELVA 0 0 0 0
MELPOLDER DARYL 0 0 0 0
MERKLE JOANN 0 0 0 0
VERSCHURE ALAN 0
HERRMAN BENJAMIN 0
IMMINK JILL 1 2 0 4
HOLYFIELD JR JOHNNY 0
HUKILL DAWN 0 0 0 0
BUSSIS KRISTA 0
VELDERMAN II J 0
IMMINK KATIE 2 2 0 4
IMMINK KATIE 0 0 0 0
MCCORMICK MEGAN 2 2 0 1
MCCORMICK MEGAN 0 0 0 1
VALZ KATHARINE 1 1 0 1
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 1 1 0 1
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 1 1 0 1
EDING GRACE 0
GOORHOUSE RACHEL 1 1 0 1
ZALSMAN KARA 0 0 0 0



LOOMAN TAMARA 0
SHERIDAN KEITH 2 1 0 2
SHERIDAN KEITH 0 0 0 2
BERGHORST DEVIN 0
SHELTON KRYSTAL 0
HAVERDINK MARCIA 0
PETERS BRYAN 0
DURHAM STEPHEN 0
MOSES JORDAN 0
RITTER BRITTNI 0
DUIMSTRA JULIE 0 0 0 0
DYKEMA TONYA 0 0 0 0
NAGELKIRK JAMI 0
VANMEETEREN ROBERT 0
KRAGT LISA 0
RUTLEDGE SUSAN 0
ZOMER JOY 1 2 0 5
OOSTERINK SARAH 1 1 0 1
FOLKERT JENNIFER 0
KOLK JEFFREY 0
BLANKENSHIP AMY 0
QUILLIAN SHERYL 0
AALDERINK KATHARINE 0
DEJONGE MAISON 0
JAGER CRYSTAL 0
KOOYERS ASHLEY 0
HITCHCOCK JENNIFER 0 0 0 0
HONDORP CAROL 0
BEYER MICHELLE 0
WILLIAMS MARCIA 0
WIEST DIANE 0
BATT MARIA 0 0 0 0
PRINS CASEY 0
KREUZE LIZ 0 0 0 0
HARRIS DYLAN 0
LOCKER DEBORA 0 0 0 0
VANHUIS DAWN 0 0 0 0
DALMAN SHARON 0 0 0 0
MCGUIRE KARI 0 0 0 0
VANDERKAMP BRENDA 0
HOFFMAN SANDRA 0 0 0 0
SIEGERS CINDY 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 0 0
LAMPEN VICKY 0 0 0 0
DENBESTEN MICHAEL 0 0 0 0
SEXTON KATHERINE 0 0 0 0
HUNTER ROSS 0
GENZINK AMY 0
MIDDLETON SUSAN 0



KOLEAN JAMIE 0
RAS LEE 0
SALMI SARAH 0
WASSINK PAULA 0
PRINS PAUL 0 0 0 0
ALDERINK RUTH 0 0 0 0
HENRICKSON KRISTIN 0 0 0 0
VANDENBELDT STACY 0 0 0 0
JOOSTBERNS LOREN 0
KRUEGER KENNETH 0 0 0 0
MULDER MARYJO 0 0 0 0
KOOPS SHARON 0
BUSSIS RACHEL 0
HARMSEN CHAD 0
CONNELLY PAUL 1 1 0 1
CONNELLY PAUL 1 1 0 2
GRAYBIEL JARED 1 2 0 1
FENT KIMBERLY 0
KOOPS THERESA 0
BRASCHLER BETH 0
OBBINK TANYA 0
BE HEIDI 0
WHEELER WILLIAM 0
TALSMA ERIC 0 0 0 0
KLOOSTERMAN PATRICIA 0 0 0 0
AALDERINK BEN 0
STIEPER BRETT 0
BLOOD TARA 0 0 0 0
ROCKHOLD JAMIE 0 0 0 0
RUNKEL EMILY 0 0 0 0
SHERIDAN SHANNON 0 0 0 0
GROTENHUIS BEVERLY 0 0 0 0
WALTERS LAURA 0 0 0 0
LYNN SALLY 0 0 0 0
WALTERS ZENA 0 0 0 0


